
Body
PPPPPararararartststststs

Manual

Body
PPPPPararararartststststs

Manual

Truck Body and UtilivanTruck Body and Utilivan



2 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Read First: Top Tips on Using This Online Manual
Browse pages with Bookmarks (hyperlinks) or thumbnails
A bookmark, at the left of the screen, is a hyperlink to a page.  From any page in this
document, you can use bookmarks to jump to any section heading.

To jump to a topic by using its bookmark, point to the bookmark name, and when the
arrow becomes a pointing hand, click on the name.  If a triangle (or + sign) appears to
the left of the bookmark, click the triangle (or + sign) to show or hide subordinate
bookmarks.

Thumbnails are visual icons of the actual pages.  After selecting the thumbnail view button
(Acrobat Reader ver. 3.0) or tab (ver. 4.0/5.0; �Page� tab in 6.0), you can quickly browse for parts
sections just by the �look� of the page.  Click on the appropriate thumbnail to view that page.

Use the Zoom and Fit tools for magnification of page sections
Select the Zoom tool.  (In ver. 4.0 and later, when the Hand tool is selected, you can
temporarily change to the Zoom tool by holding down the Ctrl key and the space bar at
the same time.)  Click and drag to draw a rectangle around the area you want to magnify.
To return to an overview, you can click on one of the following buttons:

� The Fit Page button scales the entire page to display within the main window.

� The Fit Width button scales the page width to display within the main window.

Use the Text tool for copying selected text into other applications
You can select text in a PDF document, copy it to the Clipboard, and paste it into another application. By
pasting parts descriptions and numbers into your email or parts form template, you can order
parts much faster than through phoning or faxing.  To select text and copy it to the Clipboard:

1. Click the Text Selection tool.

2. Click and drag over the text you want to select.  When you release the mouse button, the
selected text stays highlighted.

3. Hold down the Ctrl key and press C on the keyboard to copy the selected text to the Clipboard.

Find parts or procedures with the Find tool
Use the Find tool to search for a fragment of a word, a complete word, or multiple words in the active
document.  To find a word (e.g., a part name):

1. Click the Find tool.

2. In the Find What text box, enter the text to be found and click Find.  When the program
finds the text, the Find dialog box closes and the page containing the text is displayed with
the text highlighted.

3. To find the next occurrence of the word, press F3, press Ctrl + G, or reopen the Find dialog box
and click Find Again.



3Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Important Notices
©2004, Utilimaster.®

Printed in U.S.A.

Title: Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Utilimaster Corporation attempts to provide information that is accurate, complete, and useful.  All
information contained in this manual is based on the latest product information available at the time of
publication.  However, because of the Utilimaster policy of continual product improvement, Utilimaster
reserves the right to amend the information in this document at any time without prior notice.  Should
you find inadequacies in the text, please send your comments to the following address:

Utilimaster
Attn: Designer of Technical Publications
65906 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585
Wakarusa, Indiana, 46573-0585,  U.S.A.

This material is confidential and the property of Utilimaster.  It is shared with your company for the sole
purpose of helping you with the operation of the described equipment.

Utilimaster makes no warranty of any kind with regard to this material, including, but not limited to, the
implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.  Utilimaster shall not be liable
for errors contained herein or for incidental or consequential damages in connection with the furnishing,
performance, or use of this material.

Utilimaster expressly disclaims all responsibility and liability for the installation, use, performance,
maintenance, and support of third-party products.  Customers are advised to make their independent
evaluation of such products.

No part of this document may be photocopied, reproduced, or translated to another language without the
prior written consent of Utilimaster.

Utilimaster®, Utilivan®, Trademaster®, Metromaster®, Aeromaster®, and Aerocap® are registered
trademarks of Utilimaster Corporation.  DuraPlate® is a registered trademark of Wabash Technology
Corporation.  All other trademarks are products of  their respective companies.

Browse the award-winning web site www.utilimaster.com for more information about Utilimaster and
its products.

Revision Control
Revision A July 2004

Part Number:  03102101-PY01EN

http://www.utilimaster.com/


4 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

fi

Contents

Revision Control .........................................................................................................................3
Important Notices .......................................................................................................................3
Introduction ................................................................................................................................ 7
Decoding Part Numbers ............................................................................................................. 7

Finding Part Numbers ........................................................................................................... 7
Item Numbers .......................................................................................................................7
Part Number with a Suffix ..................................................................................................... 8
Part Descriptions................................................................................................................... 8

Vehicle Identification .................................................................................................................. 8
Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) ...................................................................................... 9
Unit (or Body) Serial Number and Federal Certification Label ..............................................9
Work Order Numbers ............................................................................................................9
Utilivan and Truck Body Differences ................................................................................... 10
Wall Construction Types ..................................................................................................... 10

Ordering Parts .......................................................................................................................... 11
How to Order ...................................................................................................................... 11
Returns ............................................................................................................................... 11
Customizable Parts Order Form ......................................................................................... 11
Faxable Parts Order Form ..................................................................................................12

Filing Warranty Claims ............................................................................................................. 13
Reporting Safety Defects ......................................................................................................... 14

United States Only .............................................................................................................. 14
Canada Only .......................................................................................................................14

More Information ...................................................................................................................... 15
Download Files ................................................................................................................... 15
Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide ...........................................................................15
Utilimaster Glossary of Terms ............................................................................................. 15
Utilimaster Body Service Manual ........................................................................................ 15
Contact Utilimaster.............................................................................................................. 15



5Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Diagrams and Parts Lists ......................................................................................................... 16
1�Subframe and Cargo Floor, Utilivan .............................................................................. 16
1�Subframe and Cargo Floor, Truck Body ........................................................................ 20
2�Rear Bumpers ............................................................................................................... 24
2�Rear Bumper with Ramp and Ball Hitch ........................................................................ 26
3�Rear Structure, Medium-duty ........................................................................................ 28
3�Rear Structure, Heavy-duty ...........................................................................................30
4�Rear Roll-up Door ......................................................................................................... 32
4�Rear Swing Doors, Cam Lock .......................................................................................36
4�Rear Swing Doors, Slam Lock ...................................................................................... 38
5�Sidewalls, Aluminum .....................................................................................................40
5�Sidewalls, FRP ..............................................................................................................42
5�Sidewalls, DuraPlate .....................................................................................................44
6�Roof Assembly ..............................................................................................................46
6�Roof Front Caps ............................................................................................................48
6�Aerocap Headliner......................................................................................................... 50
7�Front Wall, Aluminum ....................................................................................................52
7�Front Wall, FRP Solid ....................................................................................................54
7�Front Wall, FRP Solid with Setback Wall .......................................................................56
7�Front Wall, FRP with Sliding Door .................................................................................58
7�Front Wall, Narrow FRP Aerocap with Sliding Door ......................................................60
7�Front Wall, 96W FRP Aerocap with Sliding Door ..........................................................62
7�Front Wall, DuraPlate ....................................................................................................64
8�Electrical Harnesses......................................................................................................66
9�Cargo Options ............................................................................................................... 72
10�Cabover Option ........................................................................................................... 74
11�Roof Ladder Option .....................................................................................................76



6 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Appendixes ..............................................................................................................................78
01901972�Rear Dock Extension.......................................................................................78
02805529�DuraPlate Panels ............................................................................................79
06402141�Roof Metal .......................................................................................................80
10300865�Rear Door Assembly .......................................................................................81
22100241�Rear Corner Post ............................................................................................82
22100557�Rear Header ....................................................................................................83
22101200�Front Z-post .....................................................................................................83
22800102�Front Sheet Radius .........................................................................................84
22813454�Tire Plates .......................................................................................................84
51304294�Crossmember Weldments ...............................................................................84
52300250�Wide Threshold Plate ...................................................................................... 85
53301006�FRP Sidewalls .................................................................................................86
54300274�Front Wall Z-post .............................................................................................86
54300346�Front Assembly Post .......................................................................................86
54300521�FRP Front Wall with Aerocap ..........................................................................87
54301004�FRP Front Walls ..............................................................................................87
55300578�Rear Sill Extension, Chicago Style ..................................................................88
55300795�Rear Structures Roll-up Doors ........................................................................89

Index ........................................................................................................................................90



7Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Introduction
This manual lists parts for Utilimaster® Truck Bodies and Utilivans® built
beginning in 2001.  It contains exploded-view drawings and parts lists to aid in
ordering replacement parts.  This manual covers only those assemblies
manufactured by or installed by Utilimaster Corporation.  Items such as chassis
and drive train components or certain interior furnishings are covered by separate
manufacturer-supplied information. For bodies built prior to 2001 see either the
(1986�2001) Truck Body�Body Parts Manual or the 1981�2001 Utilivan Body
Parts Manual.

For the Metromaster®, Trademaster®, and Aeromaster® parts manuals, see our award-winning web site
www.utilimaster.com.

All information, specifications, and illustrations contained in this manual are based on the latest product
information available at the time of publication.  However, because of the Utilimaster policy of continual
product improvement, Utilimaster reserves the right to amend the information in this document at any
time without prior notice.

Decoding Part Numbers
Finding Part Numbers
This manual contains exploded-view drawings and parts lists for standard factory parts.  The drawings
illustrate the various parts and their general locations.  The parts list accompanying a drawing describes
each part and gives the corresponding Utilimaster part number.  Some parts may appear on multiple
drawings and lists.

Item Numbers
Drawings have item numbers identifying each part in the drawing:

� Item numbers lead with the section number (e.g., all 7.X numbers are Front Wall
parts).

� The item numbers are listed numerically in the parts lists (e.g., 7.1, 7.2, 7.3)
followed by the Utilimaster part number and part descriptions.

� The corresponding side of the vehicle (if applicable) is identified by a RH (Right
Hand) or LH (Left Hand) suffix.  (See the directional icon here and on the parts
list pages.)

� A numerical suffix (e.g., 1.2.1) indicates a part variation, a component of the
preceding part, or fasteners for the preceding part.

� Other item number suffixes might indicate vehicle height, width, or other
information that specifies that part (e.g., 1.6-GM).

http://www.utilimaster.com/


8 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

� Parts that are not shown have the X.NS suffix.
� Assembly numbers (X.Ref) are listed only for Utilimaster parts representatives to cross-reference.

Part Number with a Suffix
A part number with a suffix might require you to include more information:

� The Width suffix (e.g., 12345678-W) is asking for the body width (e.g., 90", 96", or 102").
� The Height suffix is asking for the body height (6'-0" to 9'-0").
� The Length suffix needs the length of the part being replaced.
� An Appendix suffix requires cross-referencing the number with an appendix in the back of this

manual.  (See the Table of Contents.)
� A part number with a Chart suffix depends on various body options to accurately replace the part.

Customer Service will consult your vehicle body options from your supplied Body Serial Number.

In some cases specific part numbers are replaced by a code.
� Parts Guide refers to the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide.  (See the More Information

section.)
� BSNR means the Body Serial Number is Required.  (See the Utilimaster Body Serial Number

section.)
� DSNR means the Roll-up Door Serial Number is Required.  This number is stamped on a metal

plate on the interior side of the door.

Our Customer Service Department will gladly help if you need assistance.

Part Descriptions
Two asterisks (**) in front of the part description indicates that this part number is not currently used in
Utilimaster production.  These parts may take longer to deliver or may be replaced (superseded) by a
different part number.

Vehicle Identification
Utilimaster builds several body styles.  The two addressed in this manual are the Truck Body and
Utilivan®.  For these vehicles, three body construction options (aluminum sheet and post, FRP, and
DuraPlate®) are available on a variety of cutaway or cab chassis.  Utilivans are usually mounted on
cutaway (�PDV�) chassis, and Truck Bodies are usually mounted on cab chassis.  However, a �Utilivan�
body can also be mounted on a cab chassis and a �Truck Body� can be mounted on a cutaway chassis.

The majority of the replaceable parts are designed to be interchangeable between construction types
(e.g., FRP Truck Body and FRP Utilivan).  However, since there are countless options and customer-
specific upgrades, some specific parts cannot be interchanged.  When communicating with Utilimaster,
please specify the body type and construction style as well as the VIN Number, Unit (Body) Serial
Number, or Work Order Number.  See the sections on pages 9 and 10.

For the Metromaster®, Trademaster®, and Aeromaster® parts manuals, see our award-winning web site
www.utilimaster.com.

http://www.utilimaster.com/


9Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

LA�20
Label on the door post

Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
The 17-digit chassis Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) is the legal identifier for this vehicle and is
the number recorded in the license plate registration. The VIN may appear on a small metal plate on the
dash on the driver�s side.  (See Illustration LA�5.)  You can read the VIN if you look through the
windshield.  In vehicles over 10,000 lb. (4,536 kg.) GVWR, the plate may be mounted near the latch on
the driver�s door post or on the edge of the door.  Open the door to see it.  The number is also recorded
on the Federal Certification Label.  (See Illustrations LA�10 and LA�20.)

Unit (or Body) Serial Number and Federal Certification Label
The 15-digit Utilimaster Unit (or Body) Serial Number
is recorded on the Federal Certification Label.  This
label is a plastic decal (about 11" long and 2" high) that
contains a variety of manufacturing information
(including the VIN).  This label is found near the hinge,
latch, or catch on the door or door post.  Open the door to
see it. (See Illustration LA�10 and LA�20.)

Work Order Numbers
A 7-digit Work Order Number appears below the Unit
Serial Number (without the leading W) on the Federal
Certification Label and may also be stamped on the left-
hand base rail.  This number can be used when the body
is no longer mounted on the original chassis.  (See
Illustrations LA�10 and LA�30.)

LA�5
Vehicle Identification Number

Illustration LA�30
Work Order Number

LA�10
Federal Certification Label



10 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Utilivan and Truck Body Differences
Although Utilimaster Utilivans and Truck Bodies have many parts in common, in some areas (e.g.,
subframe, front wall, rear structure) you will need to know which body model your vehicle has to
correctly order parts.  The body model can be identified by looking at the subfloor (cargo floor) and its
attachment to the sidewall.   The floor of a Truck Body is built of structural I-beam crossmembers
(visible from underneath) and is attached to the sidewall with two fasteners.  The Utilivan uses formed-
C crossmembers that attach to the sidewall with a single fastener.  See Illustrations FL�10 and FL�20.

FL�30  Aluminum, DuraPlate, and FRP Construction

FL�10
Two Fasteners Attach the Truck Body Sidewall with an

I-Beam Crossmember Floor

FL�20
One Fastener Attaches the Utilivan Sidewall with an Open

C Crossmember Floor

Wall Construction Types
This manual documents the three different types of body construction in Utilivans and Truck Bodies.
See Illustration FL�30.

� Aluminum (sheet and post) has an aluminum exterior skin joined to steel vertical interior studs
with buck rivets.  The studs might be covered with an optional interior liner.

� FRP (Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic) has no studs or panel seams and the surface has a little rougher
texture than painted metal.

� DuraPlate has seams at the overlapping steel laminate panels, but no studs.  The panels might be
joined together with rivets or adhesive.

Aluminum 
Construction

(Viewed from top, 0.040 
exterior skin and 3/8” 

plywood liner option shown)
(5/8” panel shown)

(Viewed from top, 
6mm panels shown)

Plywood 
core

Fiberglass 
coating

Optional 
plywood 

liner

Aluminum 
panel 

(outside)

Stud

Rivet

Polyethylene plastic 
foam core

Galvanized 
steel skin

Rivets or 
Adhesive

Fiberglass 
coating

Galvanized 
steel skin

FRP 
Construction

DuraPlate 
Construction



11Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

NOTE: When phoning Utilimaster, be aware that our
219 telephone area code changed to 574 in January
2002.  The 800 numbers were unaffected.

Ordering Parts
How to Order
To order parts for this vehicle, gather the following information:

� Model and year of vehicle (200x-Customer name).
� Chassis VIN or Utilimaster Body Number (see page 9).
� Complete shipping address.
� Preferred method of shipping.
� Complete description of all the necessary parts (see parts lists).
� Method of payment.

NOTE:  Customer Service prefers payment by Visa, MasterCard,
Discover, or American Express credit cards.  Purchase Orders from
customers with established open accounts are also accepted.

Then contact Utilimaster Customer Service by using one of the following methods:
� Email your order to CustSvc@Utilimaster.com. (See the Customizable Parts Order Form section.)
� Fax your order to 574-862-7637.
� Call 800-237-7806 (574-862-3219) and ask for the Parts Department.
� Mail or express service your order to the following address:

Utilimaster Corp.
Attn: Parts Department
65528 State Road 19
P.O. Box 585
Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585
U.S.A.

Returns
To return parts for credit, call the Customer Service Department for prior authorization.  All returns must
be shipped prepaid freight.  A restocking fee will be charged to all returns.  Special-order parts are not
returnable.

Customizable Parts Order Form
The Parts Order Form on the next page can be photocopied from this manual.  Then one of the copies
can be filled in with the relevant information and faxed or mailed to Utilimaster Customer Service.

You can also download a customizable form template file from the Utilimaster web site
www.utilimaster.com.  That template is similar to the form on the next page, but it has a header that you
can customize with your name and address.  Then, to order parts, you only have to enter the specific
information about the vehicle�saving retyping the same address information repeatedly.  After
completing the form information, the file can be emailed as an attachment.  That form can also be used
for mailing or faxing.

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


12 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Faxable Parts Order Form����������	
�����
�������������������������������������������

��	
��
������	�������������������������������������������������������

�
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��
����
�
���������������������������������������������������������������������

���	���������������������������������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�����������

�� ./010234/567836/4795:36/25;/
���������������� �!���"�#��$�%&'�()*)�+�,�� �
-�.��/0�'�12�3��4567� �'�8)!)9):

�� � �436 ��64�54

!�
� ������������������������������������������ ����������������	����������������������������������������

��)")'��;<"��=�>����"���?$�0"�@�>"�<������;:

"� (���0�*�$"��AAAA

��
#"B/"0��=���C/��"�*?�;�AAAA

�����
������#����������������������������������������������������

D,<)�E��"���������������������������������������������������

$��%��&�������'�����#���������������������������������

�F���>/0���"�0�G��H��<"?��>>�/?�0:

��������(	�
�&�
��	���������������������������������������������

�")I)'�$�=="�"?��0H�<<�?I��$$�"00:

���	�
&��������������������������������������������������������������

!"�@�>"�J"?�"��#"<�"0"?����@"K0�!�I?��/�"

<5=0>157?@A51 ./010234/567B@AC7DEF7@67G=344047<HF I::10>3/0@;

L��?�"?�?>"�AA���9>>�$"?��AA

���-����?�;�AA

J6A56
H/527K

./010234/56
836/7FL2M56

836/
954>60:/0@;

NL3;/0/C G@225;/47��<���?��:

77OP

77QP

77RP

77SP

77TP

77UP

77VP

77WP

77XP

OYP

OOP

OQP

ORP

OSP

OTP

����������	
����
��	
��	����
������������
�
	
������������� ����������	��	���	 �	!
	��"# 
�
�$��#
"%
��&���



13Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Filing Warranty Claims
If a problem on the Utilimaster body is caused by a
defect in materials or workmanship during the
warranty period, it will be covered by our Limited
Warranty.  Chassis, engine, tires, and battery failures
are covered by the individual manufacturers.

Claims must meet the requirements listed below.
Failure to meet these requirements may result in a
denied or delayed claim.

Complete a repair order with the following
information:

� Chassis VIN or Utilimaster Body Serial
Number (see page 9).

� Year and model of vehicle.
� Owner�s and/or service facility�s name and

complete address.
� Service center representative�s signature

(or name).
� Date vehicle was repaired.
� Mileage at time of failure.
� Itemized description of the problem,

including complaint, cause of failure (if
known), and correction (describe in detail).

� Service center labor rate and total time of
repair.

� Total claim amount, including cost of parts
(include Utilimaster P/Ns), labor, miscella-
neous charges, and sales tax (if applicable).

� Your claim or repair order number.
NOTE: The claim or repair order
number is the number used to
match Utilimaster payment with
the work done.  It will be noted on
your payment.

� Utilimaster authorization number (repairs
costing over $150 U.S. or for structural
warranty require prior authorization from
Utilimaster).

Other claim requirements:
� Any repairs over $150 U.S. or for structural

warranty require prior authorization from
Utilimaster, and that number must appear on
the repair order.  Contact the Warranty
Department.

� Any claim that is not legible and complete
will be returned for completion.

� All paint claims require pictures, estimates,
and prior authorization.

� Shipping damage claims also require
pictures, estimates, and prior authorization.
The damage must also be noted on the
Delivery Acceptance form.  This form
requires the signature of the carrier driver.

� Sublet work must have the sublet repair
order attached to the service facility�s repair
order that is being submitted.

� Claims must be submitted within 30 days
after the repair is completed.

The claim can be mailed, faxed, emailed, or
performed on-line on our web site (assuming all
required information is included).

� Warranty claims should be mailed to:
Utilimaster
Attn: Warranty Department
65528 State Road 19
P.O. Box 585
Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585
U.S.A.

� Alternately, you can fax your claim (if no
photographs are involved) with the above
information to 574-862-7637.  (The resolu-
tion of the received copies must be accept-
able, or you will be asked to mail your hard
copies.)

� Or you can email your claim with the above
information to Warranty@Utilimaster.com.
(You can download a customizable
Warranty Claim Form template from the
Utilimaster web site www.utilimaster.com.
The template has a header that you can
customize with your name and address.
Then, to file a claim, you only have to enter
the specific information about the vehicle�
saving retyping the same address information
repeatedly.  After completing the form
information, the file can be emailed as an
attachment.  This form can also be used for
mailing or faxing.)

mailto:Warranty@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


14 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

WARNING:  Unauthorized alteration or improper maintenance or repair can result in possible
dangerous driving conditions.

CAUTION:  Utilimaster vehicles are built to designed specifications.  Improper use or overloading
can cause damage to the equipment and void the warranty.

Claims are paid semimonthly.  Utilimaster gener-
ally does not pay sales tax on claims.  If you do
not have our tax exemption number on file,
please call 800-582-3454 or 574-862-4561 and
ask for the accounting department to obtain the
number.

Before returning any parts, contact a Utilimaster
Warranty representative.

Reporting Safety Defects
United States Only
If you believe that your vehicle has a defect that
could cause a crash, injury, or death, you should
immediately inform the National Highway Traffic
Safety Administration (NHTSA), in addition to
notifying Utilimaster.

If NHTSA receives similar complaints, it may
open an investigation, and if it finds that a safety
defect exists in a group of vehicles, it may order a
recall and remedy campaign.  However, NHTSA
cannot become involved in individual problems
between you, your dealer, or Utilimaster.

To contact NHTSA, you may either call the Auto
Safety Hotline toll-free at 800-424-9393 (or 202-
366-0123 in the Washington, D.C., area) or write to:

NHTSA
U.S. Department of Transportation
400 Seventh Street
Washington, DC 20590

You can also obtain other information about motor
vehicle safety from the Hotline.

Canada Only
If you believe that your Canadian-registered
vehicle has a defect that could cause a crash,
injury, or death, you should immediately inform
Transport Canada, in addition to notifying Utili-
master.

To contact Transport Canada, call 800-333-0510 (or
613-993-9851 in the Ottawa region) or write to:

Transport Canada
Motor Vehicle Defect Investigation
PO Box 8880
Ottawa, Ontario, K1G 3J2

NOTE: When phoning Utilimaster, be aware
that our 219 telephone area code changed to
574 in January 2002.  The 800 numbers
were unaffected.



15Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

More Information
Download Files
Many support documents, including those described here, are downloadable
(as Adobe® Acrobat® PDF files) from our award-winning web site at
www.utilimaster.com.  Click on the Technical Manuals button, to access
the download page.  To view the files you must have the Adobe Acrobat
Reader version 4.0 or higher installed on your computer.  Acrobat readers are
available free for all leading computer operating systems on the Adobe web
site (www.adobe.com).

Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide
Easily find commonly replaced parts for most Utilimaster vehicles in the
Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide.  This illustrated document
includes more part numbers for bumpers, door hardware, electrical
components, mirrors, vents, mud flaps, windows, roll-up door parts, and
many other parts.  It also includes sealants and repair kits.

Utilimaster Glossary of Terms
If you are not familiar with some of the terminology used in this manual, you
can find many Utilimaster and industry associated terms and definitions in
the Utilimaster Glossary of Terms�Body Information Guide.

Utilimaster Body Service Manual
Find routine maintenance procedures, flat rates, wiring diagrams,
troubleshooting, proper adjustment methods, vehicle repair, aftermarket
upgrades, and much more in Utilimaster�s Truck Body and PDV�Body
Service Manual.

Contact Utilimaster
Browse our site for more information about Utilimaster and its products
or contact Utilimaster Customer Service by using one of the following
methods:
� Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219).
� Fax to 574-862-7637.
� Email to CustSvc@Utilimaster.com.
� Mail to the following address:

Utilimaster
Attn: Customer Service Department
65528 State Road 19
P.O. Box 585
Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.

NOTE:  When phoning Utilimaster, be aware that
our 219 telephone area code changed to 574 in
January 2002.  The 800 numbers were unaffected.

http://www.utilimaster.com/
http://www.adobe.com/
mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com


16 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Diagrams and Parts Lists
1�Subframe and Cargo Floor, Utilivan

���

���

���

����

����

����

���

���

���

��	

���

����

����

����

��


����

���


���

���

��	

��	

����

���	



17Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
1.0 Subframe and Cargo Floor, Utlivan Style
1.1 BSNR SHIELD MUD
1.2.1 22817980-W idth CROSSMEMBER 2 x 3 FRMD C
1.2.2 22815744 XMBR W LDMT 12GA x 95.50 RYDER
1.2.3 22814931-Length XMBR FRMD 2 x 3
1.3.1 22817918 W HEELWELL BODY 80" W IDE TB
1.3.2 22814298 W /WELL BODY 12GAx 7.62 STD CUT
1.3.3 22819119-Chart W ELDMENT W HEELWELL BODY CHART
1.4 22300309 BAR ANGLE TIE .38 x 2 x 2 x 6 HP
1.5 BSNR U-BOLT 
1.6 GM 06625007 KNEE CVR GAS 14GA 9.5 x 6 x 10 PDV  
1.6 FD 06625008 KNEE CVR GAS 14GA 3 x 6 x 10 PDV
1.7 22815537 CLIP END 10GA x 1.62 x 2 x 2.38   TB
1.8.1 22816141 KEEPER W OOD RISER  RYDER 10'MINI
1.8.2 22811237 KEEPER W OOD RISER   RYDER
1.9.1 02805363 OAK MOUNTING 1.62 x 2 x 144.0
1.9.2 02805703 MOUNTING OAK 3" x 4-1/2" x 100"
1.10 .1 22250039-Length TUBE 12GA x 2 x 4
1.10.2 22250033-Length TUBE 12GA x 2 x 5
1.10.3 22819431 LONGSILL CHANNEL 2 x 5 x 197
1.11.1 02805175-Chart PINE SO.YEL 1-1/8" x 6-5/8" FACE 
1.11.2 02804002 PLYW D S/PINE T&G 1-1/8 x 48 x 94.12
1.12 22818123 CAP RR FLOOR 16GA GALV 1.12 x 1.12 x 78.00
1.13.1 01901684 MUDFLAP SRW 11-3/8 x 12 PLAIN
1.13.2 01902527 MUDFLAP .25 x 18 x 27.5 RYDER ANTI-SPRAY
1.14.1 22815782 XMBR W LDMT FRONT 12GA x 95.50 FORMED
1.14.2 BSNR XMBR W LDMT FRONT FORMED
1.15 01712066 BRACKET BODY SILL H DOW N 1.5"
1.16 01901996 J HOOK W LDMT 3/8" SHORT
1.17 01708912 GUSSET PDV CRSMBR 12GA x 5" x 5"
1.18-GM 06927714 SPACER GAS FILL DISH GMT LOW ERED
1.18-FD 06926093 SPACER GAS FILL DISH FORD

Continued

Subframe and Cargo Floor, Utilivan
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


18 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

1�Subframe and Cargo Floor, Utilivan (Continued)

���

���

���

����

����

����

���

���

���

��	

���

����

����

����

��


����

���


���

���

��	

��	

����

���	



19Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
1.NS 12002501 WD DOUGH DAP NAT 1#CN 3-21142
1.NS 12605952 SIKAFLEX 227 GRAY ALUM       227-522
1.NS 12605987 BRITE WHT ADHESIVE MANUS 65A SL
1.NS 08707582 CLAMP FRAME GFC-8  
1.NS 12303705 TAPE VINYL 3" WHITE    585-A-004
1.NS 12303706 TAPE VINYL 2" WHITE    585-A-003

1.Ref 51211021 RUBBER MOUNT LAYOUT 139"WB GM
1.Ref 64381004 LAYOUT GMT FUEL FILL FRP S/WALL LWRD
1.Ref 51305642 SUBFRAME WLDMNT 16' '04 BUDGET
1.Ref 52301100 FLOOR ASSEMBLY 16'-1" '04 BUDGET CUT
1.Ref 64301087 FUEL FILL FORD E-350 E-450 S/P FF

Subframe and Cargo Floor, Utilivan
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


20 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

1�Subframe and Cargo Floor, Truck Body

���

���

���

���

���

��


���

��	

���

���
����

����
��������

����

����

���� ����

����

���


���	

����



21Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Part Number Description 
1.0 Sub Frame and Cargo Floor, Truck Body Style
1.1.1 02804149-Length HARDWOOD FLOOR KIT 
1.1.2 02801359-Length FILLER PLANK
1.1.3 02805175-Chart PINE SO.YEL 1-1/8" x 6-5/8" FACE 
1.1.4 02804972 PINE SOUTH YEL 1-1/8 x 4-7/8 FACE 24'
1.2 22770132-Length 3" I-BEAM x 2.9#FT
1.3.1 22700000-Length 4" I-BEAM LONG SILL
1.3.2 01705805-Length  CHANNEL C4 x 5.4#/FT 
1.3.3 22400041-Length CHANNEL C6 x 8.2#/FT
1.3.4 22811526 CHNL FRMD 10GA x 2 x 5 x 293
1.4.1 22500007 XMBR FRAME 2 x 3 PROFILE
1.4.2 22500006 CROSSMEMBER WELDMENT  3" x 95.5"
1.4.3 22815221 CLIP FRT END 10GA x 2 x 2.38  TB
1.4.4 11600926 NUT 3/8-16 HEX FLG SER  06165NFLGF
1.4.5 11600927 SCREW 3/8-16x3/4 SS TR TX W/PATCH
1.5.1 01708911 GUSSET L/SILL 2.50 x 6.88 10GA
1.5.2 22000228 GUSSET 12GA x 3 x 3  45*MITRE
1.6.0-3 22815221 CLIP END 10GA x 2 x 2.38  TB (End Clip Only)
1.6.1-90 22816624 XMBR FRONT WELDMENT 12GA x 89.50 x 3
1.6.1-96 22815782 XMBR FRONT WELDMENT 12GA x 95.50  x 3
1.6.1-102 22816626 XMBR FRONT WELDMENT 12GA x 101.50 x 3
1.7.1 01708910 GUSSET FRONT L/SILL 4 x 5 FRP 10GA 
1.7.2 22000373 GUSSET FRONT L/SIL 10 GA x 5 x 6 (6"C)
1.7.3 01708913 GUSSET FRONT L/SILL 10G 5 x 6
1.8.1 06521138 PLATE CRNR SEAL C/O .125
1.8.2 06600069 PLATE CRNR SEAL .063 x 2 x 6.62 
1.8.3 06531280 PLATE CRNR SEAL .063 x 4.88 RAD
1.9.1 Appendix 22813454 TIRE PLATES
1.9.2 22813454 PLT TIRE CLEARNCE 7GA 24 x 27
1.10.1 01700586 PLATE MUD FLAP BACKER 23" W/HOLES
1.10.2 22000724 PLATE 12GA x 1.5 x 17 HOLES  TB

Continued

Subframe and Cargo Floor, Truck Body
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


22 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

1�Subframe and Cargo Floor, Truck Body (Continued)

���

���

���

���

���

��


���

��	

���

���
����

����
��������

����

����

���� ����

����

���


���	

����



23Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
1.11-18 01520043-Chart ANTI-SAIL BRKT 18"
1.11-24 01520042 ANTI-SAIL BRKT 24"
1.12.1 22100829 BRKT MUD FLAP 12GA x 17"HLS TB
1.12.2 01700350 BRACKET MUD FLAP 23" 64300018
1.13.1 01505069-Chart MUD FLAP CHART
1.13.2 01505056 MUDFLAP 18 x 27-1/2 W/NEW LOGO      
1.13.3 01901287 MUD FLAP 24 x 36 CHNLD NEW LOGO
1.13.4 01901288 MUD FLAP 24 x 30 PLAIN CHNLD
1.13.5 01901289 MUD FLAP 24 x 30 CHNLD NEW LOGO
1.13.6 01901286 MUD FLAP 24 x 36 PLAIN CHANNELED
1.13.7 01902526 MUDFLAP .315 x 24 x 36 CHNL Budget/RYDER
1.14 01705802-02400 CHANNEL C3 x 4.1#/FT
1.15 02805703 MOUNTING OAK 3" x 4-1/2" x 100"
1.16 LH 22815873 EXTEN FRAME LH W/LIFTGATE      RYDER Budget
1.16 RH 22815872 EXTEN FRAME RH W/LIFTGATE      RYDER Budget
1.17 22250039-Length TUBE 12GA x 2 x 4
1.18 22101670 ANGLE RAMP 12GA x 1 x 2.5 x 33 NTC
1.19.1 22810182 GUIDE RAMP 12GA x 4.0 x 1.88   RYDER
1.19.2 22150020 RAMP GUIDE 12GA x 4.5  RYDER
1.20-GM 06927714 SPACER GAS FILL DISH GMT LOWERED
1.20-FD 06926093 SPACER GAS FILL DISH FORD

1.NS 11002618 ROD THREADED 5/8-11 x 16"
1.NS 11006011 U-BOLT 5/8 x 2 x 3.5 x 19-1/2 
1.NS 01901998 J HOOK WLDMT 1/2" SHORT
1.NS 12002501 WD DOUGH DAP NAT 1#CN 3-21142
1.NS 08707582 CLAMP FRAME GFC-8  
1.NS 12605952 SIKAFLEX 227 GRAY ALUM       227-522
1.NS 12303705 TAPE VINYL 3" WHITE    585-A-004
1.NS 12303706 TAPE VINYL 2" WHITE    585-A-003

1.Ref 51305641 WLD 24' S/FRAME 183" EFCA 04 BDGT GMC
1.Ref 64301087 FUEL FILL FORD E-350 E-450 S/P FF
1.Ref 51300523 LONG SILL GUSSET INTAL
1.Ref 51300444 LONG SILL GUSSET INTAL
1.Ref 51305179 MUD FLAP INSTALL GENERIC TB

Subframe and Cargo Floor, Truck Body
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


24 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

2�Rear Bumpers

���

���

���

���

���

��	

���

��




25Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
2.0 Rear Bumpers
2.1 BSNR BUMPER, 12 GAUGE FULL WIDTH STEP
2.2 BSNR BUMPER, STRUCTURAL CHANNEL ICC 
2.3 BSNR BUMPER, 2 STEP CHICAGO
2.4 BSNR BUMPER, STRUCTURAL CHANNEL
2.5 BSNR BUMPER, 1 STEP CHICAGO
2.6 BSNR BUMPER, STRUCTURAL CHANNEL W/HITCH
2.7.1 51260110 SPLASH SHIELD WW           PDV
2.7.2 06926380 SPLASH SHIELD TAIL LIGHT
2.8 06925338 SHIELD SPLASH .063 x 12.00 (M/MSTR Only?)

2.Ref 51305235 BUMPER WLDMT POOCHED 8 x 95.5 '00 RYDER
See also the Rear Bumper with Ramp and Ball Hitch section.

Rear Bumpers
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


26 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

2�Rear Bumper with Ramp and Ball Hitch

���

��


���

����

����

��	

���

���

���

��	

���

����

��


����

���

���

����



27Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
2.0 Rear Hitch Bumper with Ramp
2.1 01705805-Length CHANNEL C4 x 5.4# (Specify Length)
2.2 01705802-Length CHANNEL C3 x 4.1# (Specify Length)
2.3.1 01902782 RAMP 12' WO/HOUSING RYDER DEMCO
2.3.2 01902921 RAMP 14' WO/HOUSING RYDER      39586
2.3.3 BSRR RAMP, Other586
2.4 Part of item 2.3 ROLLER, Supplied with Ramp Assembly
2.5 Part of item 2.3 LATCH, Supplied with Ramp Assembly
2.6-16 19901262 PIPE BUMPER BRACE 1.25 x 16 RYDER
2.6-32 19901261 PIPE BUMPER BRACE 1.00 x 32  RYDER
2.6-33 19901241 PIPE BMPR BRACE 1.25 x 33.0 
2.7 22815751 PLT BMPR MID 15.06 x 42.5  RYDR PDR CT
2.8 22815756 ANGLE FRMD 12GA x 2 x 2 x 3
2.9 01902772 BMPR POOCHED 7GA x 95.12 '99RYDR PTD
2.10 01205028 BALL HITCH 2"DIA x 1.38"  6,000LB
2.11-22 22815755 BAR HITCH 3" x 22"  HLS '99 RYDER
2.11-24 22810180 BAR HITCH 3" x 24"  W /HOLE   RYDER
2.12 22819403 HITCH BALL PROTECTOR 10GA x 2 x 3
2.13 22815113 EYELET .50 DIA x 3 x 4 FRMD RYDER
2.14.1 16512890 BRACKET LIC PLT W /PTAIL 19732
2.14.2 16512308 BOX CONNECTOR PHILLIPS  15-861 Budget

2.NS 01903491 WLDMT EXTEN HITCH (Ref 64381003) 04 BUDGET PDV
2.NS 22819435 EXTENSION HITCH 7GA x 4.5 x 18

2.Ref 51305173 14' RAMP LAYOUT 24' DCK     '99 RYDER
2.Ref 55211012 REAR STR GRAB HANDLE INSL  2000 RYDER
2.Ref 01902783 12 RAMP LAYOUT RYDER PARCEL
2.Ref 64381003 LAYOUT HITCH/BUMPER 04 BUDGET
2.Ref 51305635 LAYOUT BUMPER & HITCH 2004 BUDGET
2.Ref 51305634 HITCH W ELDMENT 24' INT'L 04 BUDGET
2.Ref 01903489 HITCH W ELDMENT GM CUT 04 BUDGET

Bumper with Ramp and Ball Hitch
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


28 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

3�Rear Structure, Medium-duty

���

���

���

��� ��


���

��


���

���

���

��	

���

����

����

����

����

����



29Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
3.0 Rear Structure, Utilivan Style
3.1 BSNR POST REAR CORNER (Specify LH or RH)
3.2 BSNR HEADER REAR
3.3 BSNR THRESHOLD REAR
3.4.1 16200034 REFLECTOR RED TAPE ROUND
3.4.2 16511547 REFLECTOR RED 3"  98030R
3.4.3 15200498 REFLECTOR RED TAPE
3.5 22815363-Chart DOOR POST (Specify Length)
3.6 01701950-Length ANGLE 1/8 x 1.5 x 1.5
3.7.1 Parts  Guide HANDLE GRAB 
3.7.2 08611358 HANDLE GRAB ALUM 1/2" x 13"  #816-004
3.8 BSNR FILLER THRHLD W /FLUSH DR OPNG
3.9 22818975 PLATE UPPER STRIKER
3.10 22001034 PLATE CRNR STIFFNER 10GA x 6.5 x 3
3.11 01700519 PLATE RAIL REAR ATCHMNT 2.5 x 2.5
3.12 BSNR REAR PANEL
3.13 06003899 EXTR DOOR FRAME  IA7934

3.NS 12606027 SIKAFLEX WHITE 521-UV
3.NS 12301160 TAPE GRAY PVC.06 x .75 150' ROLL GASKA

3.Ref 55281005 W LDMT REAR STR W /TW IN 20" DR
3.Ref 55311008 W LDMNT RR STRUCT 50" SW NG DBLT CHART
3.Ref 55311012 W LDMT RR STRCT CHART 40" OPNG DBLT
3.Ref 55311005 REAR STR WLDMNT SW ING 78"H M/MSTR

Rear Structure, Medium-duty
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


30 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

3�Rear Structure, Heavy-duty

��


���

���

���

���������

���

��	

���

����

���

����

���

����
����

����

����

���


����

���� ���



31Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
3.0 Rear Structure, Truck Body Style
3.1.1 Appendix 2210024 POST REAR CORNER
3.1.2 BSNR POST REAR CORNER  
3.2.1 22819577-Chart POST RR DOOR 12GA STEEL CHART
3.2.2 22819578-Chart POST RR DOOR 12GA GALV CHART
3.3 BSNR THRESHOLD REAR
3.4 22000211 GUSSET 7GA x 6.5 x 6.5 45° MITRE
3.5.1 Appendix 01901972 REAR DOCK EXTENSION
3.5.2 Appendix 55300578 REAR DOCK EXTENSION (CHICAGO STYLE)
3.6.1 06011300-Length DRIP RAIL ALUM EXT Z .5 x 1 x .75 IA1212 (Narrow Door)
3.6.2 06013170-Length DRIP AE 3/8" PANEL CAP (Narrow Door) 6063-T1 IA5488
3.7 01712077 BRKT VRT BMPR LEG 2"W/HOLE RYD0
3.8.1 Parts Guide HANDLE GRAB
3.8.2 08700315 HANDLE GRAB 12" ALUM 4HL  F30-12
3.8.3 08210060 HANDLE GRAB 18" ALUM 4 HLS 4 HLS 30-18
3.8.4 08611358 HANDLE GRAB 13" ALUM  #816-004
3.9 Appendix 22100557 HEADER REAR CHART
3.10 22812638 BRACKET REAR STRUCTURE .38 x 6 x 6
3.11.1 16200034 REFLECTOR RED TAPE ROUND
3.11.2 16511547 REFLECTOR RED 3"  98030R
3.11.3 15200498 REFLECTOR RED TAPE
3.12 01700519 PLATE RAIL REAR ATCHMNT 2.5 x 2.5
3.13 22001034 PLATE CRNR STIFFNER 10GA x 6.5 x 3
3.14-1/2 22550009-00150 ROD 1/2" DIA x 1.50" ASTM A 36
3.14-5/8 22500089-00150 ROD 5/8" DIA x 1.50"
3.15 22000397 STL SPRING ANCHOR PLATE 12GA x 4 x 6
3.16 22814972 BRACKET LICENSE PLATE RYDER 98
3.17 22811133 STIFNER COR POST 25.69 20' RYDR

3.NS 12301160 TAPE GRAY PVC .06 x .75 x 150' ROLL GASKA 
3.NS 12606027 SIKAFLEX WHITE 521-UV

3.Ref 55301347 WLDMT REAR STR 7'6" 04 BUDGET
3.Ref 55211012 REAR STR ASSY G/HANDLE INSTL 2000 RYDER
3.Ref 55301178 REAR STR WLDMT 6'-6"H  2000/RYDER

See the Sidewalls section for rear metal and FRP panels.

Rear Structure, Heavy-duty
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


32 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

4�Rear Roll-up Door

����

����
����

��������

����

����

����

���

���

����

����

����

����

����

�������


����

����

����

����

����

����

����

���


����

����

���	

���	

����

����

���

���

����

���	

���

����

���
��	

����

����

����

����

����

��


������

���

���


���




33Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
4.0 Rear Roll-up Door
4.1 DSNR MASTER SECURITY (BANANA) LOCK
4.2 DSNR GUSSET RU DOOR
4.3.1 03102464 PLACARD HAZMAT SPLIT 10-Sign (Text)      20-10FXW S
4.3.2 03101864 PLACARD HAZMAT SPLIT 3-Sign (Symbol)  #683XFEF
4.3.3 03101871 PLACARD HAZMAT SPLIT 10-Sigh (Text and Symbol)#STD10SPFE
4.3.4 03102464 PLACARD HAZ-MAT SPLIT 20-10FXWS
4.3.5 11401221 RIVET FW  3/16 x 1/4-1/2   1692-0621-21
4.4 Reference Only CATCH MSL See Rear Structure Section
4.5 DSNR BOTTOM PLATE
4.6.1 09080405 GLASS 8" x 19" x .219 RAD R-UP DOOR
4.6.2 09080444 GLASS 1/4 x 17-5/8 x 11-5/8  TMPRD
4.6.3 09801338 GLASS 9 x 22 x .219 RAD RU DR
4.6.4 20600021 W INDOW CUTOUT W ITH GASKET
4.6.5 05705480 RUBBER RU DR W DO 9 x 22   #506-1
4.7.1 DSNR BEARING ASSY
4.8 DSNR ACTUATOR 
4.9 LH DSNR BALANCER BRACKET LH
4.9 RH DSNR BALANCER BRACKET RH
4.10 DSNR BALANCER BRACKET CENTER
4.11 DSNR BALANCER BRACKET CLAMP (CENTER)
4.12 DSNR LATCH PLATE 
4.13 DSNR STAINLESS STEEL CABLE
4.14 DSNR HORIZONTAL TRACK
4.15 DSNR HANDLE, INTERIOR WITH PLASTIC GRIP
4.16.1 10997091 2� STEEL ROLLERS 
4.16.2 Parts  Guide ROLLERS DOOR (Other)
4.17 DSNR 2� TRACK STOP BUMPER
4.18 LH DSNR LATCH ASSY LH 
4.18 RH DSNR LATCH ASSY RH
4.19 LH DSNR LATCH PLATE MOUNT LH
4.19 RH DSNR LATCH PLATE MOUNT RH 
4.20 DSNR VERTICAL TRACK AND MOUNTING ANGLE
4.21 DSNR TOP PANEL ASSY

Continued

Rear Roll-up Door
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


34 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

4�Rear Roll-up Door (Continued)

����

����
����

��������

����

����

����

���

���

����

����

����

����

����

�������


����

����

����

����

����

����

����

���


����

����

���	

���	

����

����

���

���

����

���	

���

����

���
��	

����

����

����

����

����

��


������

���

���


���




35Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
4.22 DSNR DOOR TOP BRUSH SEAL 
4.23 DSNR TOP CLOSURE ASSEMBLY
4.24 DSNR INTERMEDIATE PANEL
4.25 DSNR BOTTOM PANEL ASSEMBLY
4.26 DSNR CABLE ANCHORS
4.27 DSNR BOTTOM ROLLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY
4.28 DSNR PULL STRAP 
4.29 DSNR GRAB HANDLE
4.30 DSNR HANDLE, EXTERIOR
4.31.0 DSNR ROLLER HINGE ASSEMBLY 
4.31.1 DSNR GASKET, ROLLER HINGE
4.32.0 DSNR CENTER HINGE
4.32.1 DSNR GASKET, ROLLER HINGE
4.33 DSNR SPACER, WASHER (FOR ROLLERS)
4.34 DSNR SIDE BRUSH SEAL 
4.35 DSNR LATCH COVER
4.36 DSNR COVER ASSY, LOCK PANEL
4.37 DSNR PLATE ASSY 
4.38 DSNR LOWER DOOR SEAL
4.39 DSNR TORSION SPRING W OUND
4.40 DSNR W INDING PLUG
4.41 DSNR SPRING SPACER ANCOR PLUG
4.42 DSNR W INDING CONE CABLE DRUM
4.43 DSNR LOCK ROD 

4.NS 10997310 QUICK RELEASE MECHANISM
4.NS 10997311 SAFETY CABLE QUICK RELEASE MECHANISM

4.Ref 57301105 ROLL-UP DOOR TRACK INSTL HORIZONTAL
See also the Rear Structure  section.
See also the Utilimaster Quick  Reference Parts Guide.

Rear Roll-up Door
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


36 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

4�Rear Swing Doors, Cam Lock

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

����

��	

����

����

���

��


���

���

��




37Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
4.0 Rear Swing Doors, C-Lock Style
4.1.1 Reference Guide HINGE W/ZIRC
4.1.2 08705058 HINGE FLUSH MT LEAF W/ZIRC 11F     

4.2 Reference Only PANEL  SWING DR (See Sidewall Section)
4.3 05402089 SEAL DOOR

4.4 08706122 KEEPERS C/LOCK 7506U    7503-1
4.5.1 09801607 WIND 12 x 18 SOLID 478012018035351551

4.5.2 09801608 RING TRIM 12 x 18 47800701802200053535
4.5.3 Reference Guide WINDOW

4.6.1 08770716 HOLDER PIPE 22  75022
4.6.2 08770715 HOLDER PIPE 23              75023

4.7 BSNR BUSHING
4.8 08700300 SEAL PIN CAMLOCK HNDLE 1969-7X

4.9.1 08210003 PLUNGER-ZINC PLATED 3"      #64
4.9.2 08610715 PLUNGER DOOR HOLDER 3.5" SS 38

4.9.3 08210045 PLUNGER DOOR HOLDER 4.5"LG  38
4.9.4 08210050 PLUNGER DOOR HOLDER 5.5"   #38

4.9.5 08210004 SOCKET W/RUB.INSERT        #66
4.10 08700302 RETAINER CAMLOCK HNDLE 1969-4X

4.11 BSNR ROD
4.12 08703054 RETAINER T DOOR   #9 STAINLESS     

4.NS 08706123 LOCK ROD ASSY LH KITW/2093  #DLBU     

4.NS 08706128 LOCK ROD ASSY RH KITW/2093  #DLBU     
4.NS 08706129 CAMLOCK LH  68" TUBE    1-7506U

4.NS 08706121 CAMLOCK RH  68" TUBE    1-7506U
4.NS 08700301 FASTNR KIT HANDLE CLIP 1969-P5

4.NS 08700309 KEEPER CAM FOR 7506U    7502-1
4.NS 087000301 SUPPORT DOOR CATCH ASY 

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide.

Rear Swing Doors, Cam Lock
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


38 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

4�Rear Swing Doors, Slam Lock

���

���

���
���

��


���

��	

���

����
���

����
����

���
���

���

���

������

���

���

����

���

���

���

����

���



39Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
4.0 Rear Swing Doors, Trade Style
4.1 08700336 DEADBOLT SLAM LOCK CONTROL ASY TONGUE 10168000010
4.2 22819573 PLATE UPPER STRIKER
4.3 12300905 TAPE POLYFORM 3/16 x 1 x 50' HDBPV65
4.4 06000921-Length AE IA10153 PERIM DOOR RR SWG A
4.5 08705149 HINGE ALUM FLUSH W/ZERK NO/GST 14-UC
4.6 08611051 LATCH FINGER PULL KASON 168-15
4.7 08700303 CABLE LATCH RR DR  0168-000004
4.8 Parts Guide HANDLE EXTR
4.9 BSNR PANEL 5/8 FRP (Specify Size)
4.10 06000922-Length AE IA10154 PERIM DOOR RR SWG
4.11 08700337 INSIDE HNDL KASON 901680002376
4.12 08780011 LATCH ASY SLAMLOCK KASON 168
4.13 22101157 PLATE LOWER DEADBOLT STRIKER KASON
4.14.1 08611054 MALE DOOR HOLDER        SW-754003-AL
4.14.2 08611055 DR HOLDER SOCKET        SW-754005-AL

4.Ref 55281013 STR RR LAYOUT W/KASON & SWG DRS
See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide.

Rear Swing Doors, Slam Lock
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


40 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

5�Sidewalls, Aluminum

���

���

���

���

��


��	

���

���

���

����

����

����



41Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Numbers Description 
5.0 Aluminum Sidewalls
5.1 06000846-Length ROOF RAIL W/OUT GROOVE IA9401
5.2 06001985-Length ANGLE ALUM .062 x 2" x 3/4 IA3735
5.3 06001985-Length BOTTOM RAIL ANGLE EXTR 
5.4 06000849-Length BASERAIL 3"
5.5 06013089-Length ALUM EXT SIDE POST  IA4983
5.6.1 06920308-CHART ALUM .040 x 19 x CHART PNCHD 2"CTR
5.6.2 06920312-Height ALUM .040 x 49 FW PNC 2" CTR
5.7 See Electrical Harnesses IDENTIFICATION LIGHT
5.8 Appendix 22101200 Z POST SIDE WALL
5.9 06013020-Length POST, FRONT 
5.10 02100501 PLYWD CDPTS 3/8 x 4 x 8 Spec 132
5.11 See Front Roof Caps CASTING FRT ROOF RADIUS
5.12 LH 02805520-Chart FRP SKIRTING W/CUTOUT LH 11" CHART
5.12 RH 02805521-Chart FRP SKIRTING W/CUTOUT RH 11" CHART

Sidewalls, Aluminum
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


42 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

5�Sidewalls, FRP

���

���

���

���

���

��


���



43Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
5.0 FRP Sidewalls
5.1 06000846-Length ROOF RAIL W/OUT GROOVE IA9401
5.2 Appendix 53231006 SHEET, SIDEWALL
5.3 See Electrical Harnesses IDENTIFICATION LIGHT
5.4 06000849-Length BASE RAIL (SPECIFY LENGTH)
5.5 See Front Roof Caps CASTING FRT ROOF RADIUS
5.6 06013020-Length POST, FRONT 
5.7 LH 02805520-Chart FRP SKIRTING W/CUTOUT LH 11" CHART
5.7 RH 02805521-Chart FRP SKIRTING W/CUTOUT RH 11" CHART

5.Ref 53301219 L/OUT LH S/WALL HUCKTAINER BUDGET 04
5.Ref 53301217 SLAT ASSY 24' SIDEWALL LH '04 BGT
5.Ref 53301216 SLAT ASSY 24' SIDEWALL RH '04 BGT
5.Ref 53301218 L/OUT RH S/WALL HUCKTAINER BUDGET 04
5.Ref 53301221 SIDEWALL ASSY LH HUCK 16' BUDGET
5.Ref 53301222 SIDEWALL ASSY RH HUCK 16' BUDGET

Sidewalls, FRP
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


44 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

5�Sidewalls, DuraPlate

���

���

���

���

���

��


���



45Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Sidewalls, DuraPlate
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

Item Part Number Description 
5.0 Duraplate Sidewalls
5.1 BSNR ROOF RAIL 
5.2 Appendix 02805529 DURAPLATE PANEL
5.3 See Electrical Harnesses IDENTIFICATION LIGHT
5.4 06000849-Length AE BASE RAIL
5.5 See Front Roof Caps CASTING FRT ROOF RADIUS
5.6 06013020-Length POST, FRONT 
5.7 LH 02805520-Chart FRP SKIRTING W/CUTOUT LH 11" CHART
5.7 RH 02805521-Chart FRP SKIRTING W/CUTOUT RH 11" CHART

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


46 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

6�Roof Assembly


��


���


��


��


�



��


��


��


�	


��


��


���


���


���



47Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Roof Assembly
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

Item Part Number Description 
6.0 Roof Assembly
6.1-A 06402104-Length ALUM COIL .032 x 96W .456 (Specify Length)#SF ROOF
6.1-T 20510883-Chart EXT ROOF TRANSLUCENT CHART (Specify Width and Length)
6.2 LH 06916727 PLUG ROOF RAIL F/GLASS CAP LH
6.2 RH 06916731 PLUG ROOF RAIL F/GLASS CAP RH
6.3 06800029 CASTING REAR CORNER
6.4 06000846-Length IA9401 ROOF RAIL 06000846
6.5 BSNR ROOF BOW ANTI SNAG
6.6 BSNR ROOF BOW FRONT1033
6.7 See Electrical Harnesses CLEARANCE LIGHT
6.8.1 15202125 LIGHT-COMBO W/CLEAR 01-6124-70
6.8.2 15202126 LIGHT KD12V CARGO   529-1301-B 
6.8.3 15202126 LIGHT CLEAR       3-1010-6390
6.9.1 06600675 PLATE LIGHT MNTG .100 x 9 x 25 
6.9.2 BSNR PLATE LIGHT MNTG (OTHER)
6.10 06000845-Length IA9400 RR ROOF RAIL
6.11 06013008-Length IA4161 ANGLE        
6.12 06923447 ANGLE .063 ALUM x 1.12 x 1.5 x 88.50

6.NS 12605933 TAPE ADHESIVE 1/2"           GS-1003
6.NS 12606027 SIKAFLEX WHITE 521-UV
6.NS 12605952 SIKAFLEX GRAY ALUM       227-522
6.NS 12605952 SEALANT GRAY ALUM       SIKAFLEX 227 227-522
6.NS 12300841 TAPE ALUMI WRAP 4" X 50'
6.NS 12300840 TAPE BUTYL 1/8 x 1-1/4  50' RL

6.Ref 56301045 ROOF ASSEMBLY 24' 04 BUDGET
6.Ref 56301046 ROOF ASSEMBLY 16' BUDGET 04

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


48 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

6�Roof Front Caps


�



��


��


��


�	


��


��


��


��



49Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Roof Front Caps
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

Item Part Number Description 
6.0 Roof Caps
6.1-F 01903144 AEROCAP FORD DUAL REAR WHEELS
6.1-FN 01903191 AEROCAP FORD N/BODY SRW
6.1-G 01903145 AEROCAP GM DUAL REAR WHEELS
6.1-GN 01903192 AEROCAP GM NB SRW
6.2 See Electrical Harnesses CLEARANCE LIGHT
6.3 20510701 CAP FIBERGLASS 5" RADIUS WHITE 80W
6.4-96 A 20510266 CAP F/GLASS 12" RAD ALUM/GRAY-COLOR  96W Budget
6.4-96 W 20510575 CAP F/GLASS 12"RAD WHITE-COLOR
6.5 Appendix 22800102 FRONT RADIUS
6.6 LH 06924889 CASTING 12" RAD FRONT CRNR L/H W/LOGO
6.6 RH 06924888 CASTING 12" RAD FRONT CRNR R/H W/LOGO
6.7 06002025-Length ANGLE ALUM .75 x 1.25   IA1999
6.8 06002025-Length ANGLE ALUM .75 x 1.25   IA1999

6.NS 64300493 NOSE CONE CHART 96"/102" WIDTHS
6.NS 06916612 ALUM .063 x 2 x 6
6.NS 06920499 ALUM .030 x 4 x 30
6.NS 12606027 SIKAFLEX WHITE 521-UV

See also the Aerocap Headliner section.

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


50 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

6�Aerocap Headliner


��


��


��


��


��


�



��


��



51Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Aerocap Headliner
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

Item Part Number Description 
6.0 Aerocap Headliners
6.1 GM 05705682 INT HEADLNR UPR AERO GM
6.1 FD 05705700 INT HEADLNR UPR AERO FORD
6.2.1 FD LH 05705699 TRIM INT LINER LH AEROCAP FORD
6.2.2 FD LH 05705645 TRIM INT LINER SIDE LH AEROCAP FORD
6.2.1 FD RH 05705698 TRIM INT LINER RH AEROCAP FORD 
6.2.2 FD RH 05705646 TRIM INT LINER SIDE RH AEROCAP FORD
6.2.1 GM LH 05705680 TRIM INT LINR LH TRDMSTR AERO GM
6.2.2 GM LH 05705607 TRIM INT LINR LH AERO SIDE GMT      
6.2.1 GM RH 05705681 TRIM INT LINR RH TRDMSTR AERO GM
6.2.2 GM RH 05705608 TRIM INT LINR RH AERO SIDE GMT      
6.3 FD Chassis Supplied TRIM INT DR HEADER
6.3 GM 05705490
6.4 GM Chassis Supplied TRIM INT B-PILLAR GM
6.4 FD LH 05705486 TRIM INT B-PILLAR FD LH
6.4 FD RH 05705487 TRIM INT B-PILLAR FD RH
6.5 GM Chassis Supplied TRIM CAB ABS HEADER GM
6.5 FD Chassis Supplied TRIM CAB ABS HEADER FORD
6.6.1 FD 05705697 TRIM INT LINER HEAD AEROCAP FORD
6.6.2 FD 05705647 TRIM INT LINER HEAD AEROCAP FORD
6.6.1 GM 05705679 TRIM INT LINER HEAD AEROCAP GM 
6.6.2 GM 05705466 TRIM INTR LINER HEAD GMT 7'        
6.7 Part of 05705489 TRIM REAR ABS (Non-Aerocap)

6.NS 08611187 BUTTONS AEROCAP NEW FABRIC (91101)
6.NS 08501614 STUD LOW BASE   SN4647SC
6.NS 05705488 TRIM INT ROOF FD
6.NS 02100098 LUAN 5/32 48 x 96 3.6 UL  137686
6.NS 14201042-Chart FABRIC CHART (Specify Color)

6.Ref 05705489 TRIM CAB ABS FORMED SET  '97 FD (Includes 05705486, 05705487, and 05705488)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


52 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

7�Front Wall, Aluminum

����

���

���

���

���

��


���

��	

���

���

���

����

����



53Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Front Wall, Aluminum
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

Item Part Number Description 
7.0 Aluminum Front Wall
7.1 06013020-Length ALUM EXT FRT COR  IA4567
7.2 06000142-Length AE RUBRAIL W/RAD IA6964  W14875
7.3 BSNR LINER, INTERIOR
7.4 06000849-Length 3" BASE RAIL  IA9397
7.5 06013089-Length ALUM EXT SIDE POST IA4983
7.6-40 06919834-CHART ALUM .040 x 40 PNCH 2"CTR FW CHT
7.6-42 06920314-CHART ALUM.040 x 43 x CHRT PNC 2"CT NOSE
7.6-46 06919833-CHART ALUM .040 x 46 PNCH 2"CTR FW CHT
7.7 06013130-Length ALUM EXT CAP LWR IA5239
7.8 Appendix 54300274 ZPOST NOSE 2" CTR 18GA 
7.9 06001985-Length IA3735 ALUM ANGLE .0625 x 3/4 x 2
7.10 06000828-Length AE TOP ANGLE FRONT WALL IA9278
7.11.1 06919667-CHART GUSSET CRNR CHART .125  x 1.75 x 3.75
7.11.2 22813159-CHART GUSSET, FRONT CORNER CHARTED

7.NS 05001605 REVERSE COVE 1-1/2 FW  1974W-P
7.NS 12301749 TAPE BLACK RBR 1/16 x 1" 7402  
7.NS 12301751 TAPE GREY BUTYL 1/16 x 1-1/2  50' 

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


54 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

7�Front Wall, FRP Solid

���
���

���

���

���

���
���



55Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Front Wall, FRP Solid
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

Item Part Number Description 
7.0 FRP Front Wall
7.1 06013020-Length ALUM EXT FRT COR   IA4567
7.2.1 Appendix 54301004 FRONTWALL 3/8 GELCOAT FRP CHART
7.2.2 Appendix 54300521 FRP FRONTWALL AEROCAP  CHART
7.3 06013130-Length ALUM EXT CAP LWR IA5239
7.4 06000849-Length 3" BASERAIL  IA9397
7.5.1 06919668-Length GUSSET FRONT CORNER CHART
7.5.2 22813158-Length GUSSET, FRONT CORNER  CHARTED

7.NS 11305087 SCREW 1/4-20 x 11/16 TORX PAN EMPIGA
7.NS 11305093 SCREW 1/4-20 x 13/16 TRX PN EMPIGA
7.NS 11007502 NUT-T 1/4-20 x 7/16 RDBSE DOMESTC      
7.NS 11306325 SCREW 3/8-16 x 1 TORX TR EMPIGARD      
7.NS 11600771 NUT 3/8-16 FLG SER NYLON PATCH      
7.NS 05001605 REVERSE COVE 1-1/2 FW  1974W-P
7.NS 12301749 TAPE BLACK RBR 1/16 x 1" 7402  
7.NS 12301751 TAPE GREY BUTYL 1/16 x 1-1/2  50' 

7.Ref 54301096 FRONT WALL ASSY 04 BUDGET
7.Ref 54301097 WALL ASSY FRT 6'6 x 96"W 04 BUDGET

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


56 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

7�Front Wall, FRP Solid with Setback Wall

���

���

���

���

���

���

���

��


���



57Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
7.0 FRP Front Wall with Set Back
7.1 06013020-Length ALUM EXT FRT COR   IA4567
7.2.1 Appendix 54301004 FRONTWALL 3/8 GELCOAT FRP CHART
7.2.2 Appendix 54300521 FRP FRONTWALL AEROCAP  CHART
7.3 06013130-Length ALUM EXT CAP LWR IA5239
7.4 06000849-Length 3" BASERAIL  IA9397
7.5.1 06913402 Z BH ATTACH 4.31 x 92  ALUM TB
7.5.2 06910910 CLOSEOUT B/HEAD Z .125 x 5 x 90
7.6 05705636 TRIM PLASTIC U-CHNL 7/16"x14'x731S
7.7.1 06912818 CAP FRT FLR 2.5 x 6.13 x76.75 FD CUT
7.7.2 06912820 CAP FRT FLR 2.5x2.25 x77 FD/CWAY   

7.NS 11305087 SCREW 1/4-20 x 11/16 TORX PAN EMPIGA
7.NS 11305093 SCREW 1/4-20 x 13/16 TRX PN EMPIGA
7.NS 11007502 NUT-T 1/4-20 x 7/16 RDBSE DOMESTC      
7.NS 11306325 SCREW 3/8-16 x 1 TORX TR EMPIGARD      
7.NS 11600771 NUT 3/8-16 FLG SER NYLON PATCH      
7.NS 05001605 REVERSE COVE 1-1/2 FW  1974W-P
7.NS 12301749 TAPE BLACK RBR 1/16 x 1" 7402  
7.NS 12301751 TAPE GREY BUTYL 1/16 x 1-1/2  50' 

Front Wall, FRP Solid with Setback Wall
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


58 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

7�Front Wall, FRP with Sliding Door

����

�����	
��
��

����

����
��
��

���

���

����

���

���

���

��


���

���
��	

����

����

���

���


����

����

���

��������



59Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Front Wall, FRP with Sliding Door
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

Item Part Number Description 
7.0 FRP Front Wall, Std (GM Style)
7.1 06013020-Length IA4567 CORNER POST 06013020
7.2 08220020 TRACK DOOR UPPER 57-3/8 B809-1
7.3 06923638 ANGLE BHD MOUNTING .125 x 2 x 2 x 38.38
7.4 08220102 HANGER B/H SLDR DR ECON B-1641
7.5 06000359 AE B/H DOOR W/SEAL            IA7246
7.6 BSNR PANEL DOOR FRP
7.7 08610122 HANDLE DOOR NA-4 
7.8 06000270-04800 IA7467 GUIDE 48.00 06000270
7.9 06013110-Length IA5129 "I"-TRK 06013110
7.10 12300602 SEAL BLACK BULB (B/H)   1478 
7.11.1 08611172 DOOR HOLDER HARD W/MALE PLUG
7.11.2 06910943 BRKT DR STOP WITH/HOLES    06002047
7.12.1 FD 06912818 CAP FRT FLR 2.5 x 6.13 x 76.75 FD CUT
7.12.2 FD 06912820 CAP FRT FLR 2.5 x 2.25 x 77.00 FD CUT
7.12.1 GM 06918992 CAP FLOOR FRONT WW GM 
7.12.2 GM 06917410 CAP FLOOR FRONT FF GM
7.13 06923638 ANGLE BHD MOUNTING .125 x 2 x 2 x 36.63
7.14 06919083 CLOSEOUT WIRE 4.5 x 85.62
7.15 05705636 TRIM PLASTIC U-CHNL 7/16" x 14' x 731S
7.16 BSNR PANEL FRP

7.NS 05001605 REVERSE COVE 1-1/2 FW  1974W-P
7.NS 12301749 TAPE BLACK RBR 1/16 x 1" 7402  
7.NS 12301751 TAPE GREY BUTYL 1/16 x 1-1/2  50' 

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


60 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

7�Front Wall, Narrow FRP Aerocap with Sliding Door

���� �����	
��
��

����

����
��
��

���

���

����

���

���

���

���

��


���

���
����

����

����

��������

����

���

����

���

��	

���

��	

��	



61Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
7.0 FRP Front Wall, Aerocap
7.1 LH 06924715 ANGLE FRT CORNER L/H .125 x 2 x 2 x 88.09
7.1 RH 06924716 ANGLE FRT CORNER R/H .125 x 2 x 2 x 88.09
7.2 08220020 TRACK DOOR UPPER 57-3/8 B809-1
7.3 06923638 ANGLE BHD MOUNTING .125 x 2 x 2 x 36.63
7.4 08220102 HANGER B/H SLDR DR ECON B-1641     
7.5 06000359-Length IA7246 BH W/SEAL   06000359
7.6 BSNR FRP 3/8 BLHD DOOR
7.7 08610122 HANDLE DOOR NA-4 
7.8 05705636 TRIM PLASTIC U-CHNL 7/16" x 14' x 731S
7.9 06013110-Length IA5129 "I"-TRK 06013110
7.10 06000270-04800 IA7467 GUIDE 48.00 06000270
7.11.1 06910943 BRKT DR STOP WITH/HOLES    06002047
7.11.2 08611172 DOOR HOLDER HARD W/MALE PLUG
7.12.1 FD 06912818 CAP FRT FLR 2.5 x 6.13 x 76.75 FD CUT
7.12.2 FD 06912820 CAP FRT FLR 2.5 x 2.25 x 77.00 FD CUT
7.12.1 GM 06918992 CAP FLOOR FRONT WW GM 
7.12.2 GM 06917410 CAP FLOOR FRONT FF GM
7.13 BSNR FRP M/SHIP WALL AERO 3/8"
7.14 06923867 "U" B/HEAD ATTACH N/B AERO 77.50"
7.15 06923638 ANGLE BHD MOUNTING .125 x 2 x 2 x 36.63
7.16 12300602 SEAL BLACK BULB (B/H)   1478 

7.NS 05001605 REVERSE COVE 1-1/2 FW  1974W-P 
7.NS 06922823 "Z" BULKHEAD ATTACHMENT 78 x 4.5

7.Ref 54351004 BULKHEAD WALL ASSY 06922823
7.Ref 57351027 DOOR ASSY SLDG B/HD 1/2" x 26 x 66

Front Wall, Narrow FRP Aerocap with Sliding Door
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


62 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

����

����

�����	
��
��

����
��
��

����

����

���	

���

����

�������� ���
��� ���

��� ���

��


���

��


���

����

����

����

��


����

����

���


���

����

��	

����

����

7�Front Wall, 96W FRP Aerocap with Sliding Door



63Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
7.0 FRP Front Wall, 96W Aerocap
7.1 06002050-06000 IA637 ANGLE 60.00 06002050
7.2 08220043 TRACK BH DR 16GA x 60"   BB-60
7.3 08610351 ROLLER ASY BHD DR 33"   33NTPE
7.4 06922310 ALUM .100 x 1.25 x 28
7.5 02804982 FRP 3/8 x 31.62 x 65.38 TMSTR DOOR
7.6.1 06013164-Length IA5349 SEAL BHD 06013164
7.6.2 05402091 SEAL DOOR REAR  CS333 
7.7 06923633 FRONT CRNR POST AERO  88.50 06013020
7.8 05705636 TRIM PLASTIC U-CHNL 7/16" x 14' x 731S
7.9 06923638 ANGLE BHD MOUNTING .125 x 2 x 2 x 38.38
7.10 08706641 HANDLE CRM 3/8 PUSH KASON
7.11 06922309 ALUM .100 x .75 x 30
7.12.1 08401266 CATCH SLDG DR FRT KASON 
7.12.2 06922855 SHIM .125 x 3.0 x 4.0 W/SLOTS TRDMAS
7.13 06600069 PLATE CRNR SEAL  .063 x 2 x 6.62    
7.14 06013149-03481 IA5398 EDGE  34.81          06013149
7.15 08611001 GUIDE DOOR WHMW 1/4 x 2 x 34.5
7.16.1 FD 06912818 CAP FRT FLR 2.5 x 6.13 x 76.75 FD CUT
7.16.2 FD 06912820 CAP FRT FLR 2.5 x 2.25 x 77.00 FD CUT
7.16.1 GM 06918992 CAP FLOOR FRONT WW GM 
7.16.2 GM 06917410 CAP FLOOR FRONT FF GM
7.17 02804977 FRP AERO MID 3/8 x 94 x 72.75 TMSTR W/DR
7.18 02804976 AEROCAP F/WALL 3/8 x 85.6 x 88.42 C/OUT
7.19 06923787 CLOSEOUT AERO MID WALL T/MSTR 93.25
7.2 06924057 "U" B/HEAD ATTACH T/MSTR 91.75
7.21 08704403 LATCH INT 3/8" SHAFT 4000 KASON
7.22 01700696 SHIM DOOR .25 x 5.50 x 2.5   KASON
7.23 10002275 THRESHOLD CASTING

7.NS 05001605 REVERSE COVE 1-1/2 FW  1974W-P 

7.Ref 57351026 SLIDING BLKHD DOOR ASSY 34 x 65.38  TM
7.Ref 54351012 BLKHD WALL/DOOR ASSY 34 x 65.38 DR TM
7.Ref 54351011 WALL ASSY MIDSHIP 72.75 x 94 TMST AERO

Front Wall, 96W FRP Aerocap with Sliding Door
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


64 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

7�Front Wall, DuraPlate

���

���

���

���

���



65Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Front Wall, DuraPlate
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

Item Part Number Description 
7.0 DuraPlate Front Wall
7.1 06013020-Length IA4567 CORNER POST 06013020
7.2 06013130-Length FRONT RADIUS ATTACHMENT
7.3 Appendix 02805529 DURAPLATE PANEL
7.4 06000849-Length AE BASERAIL 3"

7.NS 12301025 TAPE FOAM .06 x .25 11# A2   GREY      
7.NS 05001605 REVERSE COVE 1-1/2 FW  1974W-P
7.NS 12301749 TAPE BLACK RBR 1/16 x 1" 7402  
7.NS 12301751 TAPE GREY BUTYL 1/16 x 1-1/2  50' 

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


66 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

8�Electrical Harnesses

	���

	���

	���

	���

	�	

	���

	��

	��

	��

	��

	��

	��

	��

	�


	���

	���

	��

	��

�����������

 !�"#���$�

	���

	��


%��&�"#���$�



67Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Electrical Harnesses
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

Item Part Number Description 
8.0 Electrical Layout
8.1.1 16513067 LENS OVAL CLR/MKR YELLOW (STD) 01-9012-33
8.1.2 16513068 LAMP BASE CLR/MKR W/PTAIL (STD) 01-4669-70
8.1.3 11600002 SCREW CAP BLK .137 x 3/4 (STD)34-VCBLK
8.1.4 Parts Guide LIGHT, AMBER MARKER (OTHER)
8.1.5 16512673 LIGHT CLEARANCE LED YEL       35200Y Budget
8.1.6 16513884 YELLOW 3" LED P2 SIDE MARKER LAMP
8.1.7 16513886 PIGTAIL CLRNC/MRKR 60" 01-6701-83 Budget
8.1.8 16512675 HARNESS PIGTAIL MARKER         97005
8.2.1 16513052 HARNESS LH CLEARANCE LIGHTS 
8.2.2 16513053 HARNESS RH CLEARANCE LIGHTS 
8.2.3 16513056 HARNESS LH CENTER HIGH MNT STOP LT
8.3.1 16512637 HARNESS CLEARANCE LIGHTS
8.3.2 16513055 HARNESS REAR CLEARANCE LIGHTS
8.3.3 16513879 HARNESS UPPER RAIL 24' BUDGET 01-6604-A3
8.3.4 16513878 HARNESS UPPER RAIL 16' BUDGET 95343
8.4 BSNR BRACKET CARGO LIGHT SWITCH
8.5 16000377 SWITCH 2WAY ROCKR W/PL 7115130 
8.6 Parts Guide LIGHT, DOME
8.7.1 16500153 LIGHT LICENSE PLATE  (STD)   #26336  
8.7.2 16511463 LENS LICENSE PLT LITE  6029-13 24' Budget
8.7.3 16512676 LIGHT LICENSE LAMP             19206 16' Budget
8.7.4 16513887 BRACKET LIC PLATE LAMP 01-4378-03
8.7.5 16512649 PIGTAIL LIC LAMP    01-6698-23 Budget
8.7.6 Parts Guide LAMP, LICENSE PLATE (OTHER)
8.8 Reference Only HARNESS, CHASSIS SUPPLIED
8.9.1-FD 16400381 **WIRE HARNESS 10'-16' FORD '92 PDV
8.9.2-FD 16513853 HARNESS TAILLIGHT FORD CUT
8.9-GM BSNR HARNESS TAILLIGHT GM CUT
8.9-B16 16513877 HARNESS RR SILL LOWER BUDGET 50946
8.9-B24 16513880 HARNES RR SILL LWR BUDGET 01-6758-D1
8.9-OT BSNR HARNESS, REAR SILL  LOWER

Continued

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


68 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

8�Electrical Harnesses (Continued)

	���

	���

	���

	���

	�	

	���

	��

	��

	��

	��

	��

	��

	��

	�


	���

	���

	��

	��

�����������

 !�"#���$�

	���

	��


%��&�"#���$�



69Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Description 
8.10.01 15202114 LIGHT TAIL W/GRND (STD) 84 01-5022-90   
8.10.02 Parts Guide STOP/TURN/TAIL LIGHT (OTHER)
8.10.03 15202115 LIGHT B/UP W/GRD (STD) 84 01-6200-74
8.10.04 Parts Guide LIGHT, BACK-UP (OTHER)
8.10.05 15200407 GROMMET OVAL SERIES 60         60700
8.10.06 15206136 LIGHT BACK-UP OVAL             60204
8.10.07 16200023 LIGHT OVAL MTG GRMT      92420
8.10.08 16513876 LIGHT OVAL S/T/T LED TRUKLITE 66256R
8.10.09 16512542 LIGHT OVAL BACK-UP 62241
8.10.10 16513890 LITE LED RED S/T/T BK FLG 01-5362-23 Budget
8.11.1 16513068 LAMP BASE CLR/MKR W/PTAIL (STD) 01-4669-70
8.11.2 16513066 LENS OVAL CLR/MKR RED (STD)     01-9012-23
8.11.3 11600002 SCREW CAP BLK .137 x 3/4 (STD)34-VCBLK
8.11.4 16512674 LIGHT CLEARANCE LED RED       35200R Budget
8.11.5 16513885 RED 3" LED P2 REAR CLR/MARKER LAMP Budget
8.11.6 Parts Guide LIGHT CLEARANCE RED (OTHER)
8.11.7 16513886 PIGTAIL CLRNC/MRKR 60" 01-6701-83 Budget
8.12.1 16200034 REFLECTOR RED TAPE ROUND
8.12.2 16511547 REFLECTOR RED 3"  98030R
8.12.3 15200498 REFLECTOR RED TAPE
8.13.1 16512638 HARNESS RH CLEARANCE LIGHTS 
8.13.2 16512639 HARNESS LH CLEARANCE LIGHTS
8.14.1 16512679 LIGHT DOME TRUCKLITE          26347C Budget
8.14.2 16513889 CARGO DOME LAMP 01-6108-72 Budget
8.15 06918832 BRACKET CARGO LIGHT INTNL/TKLT Budget RYDER 
8.16 16513353 EXT FLOOD LIGHT HALOGEN 1-WAY 80573

Continued

Electrical Harnesses
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


70 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

8�Electrical Harnesses (Continued)

	���

	���

	���

	���

	�	

	���

	��

	��

	��

	��

	��

	��

	��

	�


	���

	���

	��

	��

�����������

 !�"#���$�

	���

	��


%��&�"#���$�



71Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Description 
8.NS 16512640 HARNESS CLR LTS 48" JUMPER
8.NS 16512650 INLINE FUSE HOLDER 15 AMP
8.NS 16512651 INLINE FUSE HOLDER 20 AMP
8.NS 16510020 CONDUIT 5/8"ID PLAST 5/8" SLIT
8.NS 16510019 CONDUIT PLASTIC 3/8"SLIT 
8.NS 16602350 CLAMP "P" 1/2" PLASTIC       LPC-8
8.NS 08707481 CLAMP VINYL COATED 7/8"   G-14
8.NS 16100885 BREAKER CIRCUIT 15A 121A15-B5P 
8.NS 16511738 CONDUIT PLASTIC 1/4" SLIT
8.NS 16500071 BUSHING SNAP 1/2"      SB500-6  
8.NS 16101122 FUSE 15 AMP        ATC15  
8.NS 16500073 BUSHING SNAP 7/8"    SB875-11
8.NS 16500082 BUSHING SNAP 1-1/2"  SB1500-18
8.NS 16511848 HARNESS 70" (LIFTGATE) RYDER   01-6605-R7
8.NS 16513881 HARNESS ADAPTER INT'L 01-6697-A1

8.Ref 16513870 KIT ELEC 24' CONSMR GROTE BUDGET 04
8.Ref 16513873 KIT ELEC 16' CONSMR T/LIT BUDGET 04
8.Ref 16513057 WIRING LAYOUT ROOF SHORT CAB (W/I.D. LIGHTS)
8.Ref 16513058 WIRING LAYOUT ROOF LONG CAB (W/I.D. LIGHTS)
8.Ref 16513059 WIRING LAYOUT ROOF SHORT CAB (16 AND UNDER)
8.Ref 16513060 WIRING LAYOUT ROOF MEDIUM CAB (17'�19'-6)
8.Ref 16513061 WIRING LAYOUT ROOF LONG CAB (20'�21'-6)
8.Ref 16513062 WIRING LAYOUT ROOF SHORT CAB CHASSIS (22'�25'-6)
8.Ref 16513063 WIRING LAYOUT ROOF MED CAB CHASSIS (26'�29'-6)
8.Ref 16513064 WIRING LAYOUT ROOF LONG CAB CHASSIS (30' AND OVER)
8.Ref 16513065 WIRING LAYOUT ROOF CUTAWAY/CAB (CHMSL)

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide.

Electrical Harnesses
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


72 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

9�Cargo Options

���������	
��	
����	�����		�
�

����	�

����������������
����

����������������������������

�	����������
	����������
�����

�����
������������

����������
����������������

�����
���
������������������
���

���������	�����������
�����
�

�
�����������
������
������
���

�����������
������������������

�
�����
����
������������
�


���
�������������
�� �������

����
��������
��
�����
�����

�
���������
�	�
�����������

������
������������������������

��
�������

����������������������������

�����	�����������
�������
��
���


���������

�����
���


��������������
�������������
��

��
�������������
��
��������

�������
��!�����������
��
�����

�
������	������
������
���

����

����������������������

	�
���������������������������

�������������	�
��	�

������

�����
�����
��������������

�

��
�����������

�����������
�

�������������������
�����
���

�����������

	������������������
�����

�
�����������	����


	�
������
��������������"�#�

�	��������	�����$��#����%������

�������������
����
��������
���


��
������������
	��
������
���

�
�����������	
��
����&

��
���������
������������
�

����
��
�����������������	������

����

�������������
���������

��

	��������
���������������� �������

&�
��

�

�

��

�

��

&�




�
��

��
��

�

�'

&�




�	
�$

��
���


�
��

��
��

���
 �

	

��

�
��

�

��

�
�
�


��
��

�




��

�

��
	

��


�	
	�

��
�	�

�
��


	
��

��
��

�
��

�
�


�

�

(�
��

��
�

��
�

�

�


�

��
��

�


�

�
�


��
��

���
��

��


���

����������	

���

��	

���

����

����

����

����

����

����

	����
���

������

���

���

����

���

���

���������	����
���



73Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Cargo Options
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

Item Part Number Description 
9.0 Cargo Options
9.1.1 08708902 RING W/SPACER  300-F
9.1.2 08708900 ROPE RING RECESSED  #39   B601
9.2 03000855 DECAL MAINTENANCE
9.3 22817399 ANGLE NOSE REINF 12GA x 4 x 20 x 85.62
9.4-62 22815760 STUD 16GA x .75 x 2.44 x 61.37 GLVZD
9.4-76 22815778 STUD 18GA x .75 x 2.44 x 75.50 GLVZD (FRP SIDEWALL)
9.4-89 22819406 STUD 18GA x .75 x 2.44 x 88.75 GLVZD (FRP SIDEWALL)
9.5-A1 16200033 REFLECTOR AMBER TAPE RND
9.5-R1 16511547 REFLECTOR RED 3"  98030R
9.5-R2 15200498 REFLECTOR RED TAPE
9.6.1 07200278 VENTILATOR ALUM 10 x 12 (W/Closer)
9.6.2 07200275 VENTILATOR ALUM 10 x 12 (Louver Only)
9.6.3 03102154 DECAL BUTTERFLY VENT OPEN/CLOSED
9.7 03000346 DECAL UTILIMASTER LOGO VS92-LOGO  '92
9.8 BSNR WASHER RIBBON
9.9 BSNR BUMPER RUBBER DOCK (SPECIFY LENGTH)
9.10.1 15300358 BOX TOOL STEEL 24 x 18 x 12
9.10.2 22815919 BOX TOOL 14GA x 12H x 16D x 32L    143A653
9.10.3 22815920 BOX TOOL 14GA x 18H x 16D x 48L
9.10.4 06927741 TOOL BOX 24 x 14 x 16 MX241416.U
9.11.1 03000824 DECAL DIESEL FUEL ONLY   AD-61
9.11.2 01400004 DIESEL FUEL GAL/LTD
9.12 03000607 DECAL UNLEADED FUEL ONLY       AD-58
9.13 02000244-Length SCUFF RAIL 1 x 6 x  APITONG 
9.14 08610453-11200 E-TRACK GALV 112"       
9.15 02006028-Length SLATS 1 x 3 x LENGTH APITONG 

9.NS 03101462 DECAL PARTS & WARRANTY 2.31 x 4.00

9.Ref 21310640 KWIK ZIP SIGN SYSTEM
9.Ref 53301224 SIDEWALL ASSY RH 16' BUDGET 04
9.Ref 53301223 SIDEWALL ASSY LH 16' BUDGET 04
9.Ref 64301029 LAYOUT STD DECAL/LABEL     

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


74 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

10�Cabover Option

����

�����

����

����

�����

����

����

���

����

����

����

���� �����	
��
��

����

���	

����

����

�����

����



75Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
10.0 Cabover Option
10.1 06013020-Length POST W LDMNT UPPER VERT W  /06521138
10.2 06921496 PLATE CRNR SEAL .063 x 2.5 x 6.22
10.3 BSNR LAM 1-1/8 PLY/040
10.4 06600919 ANGLE .080 x 3.5 x 3.5 x 94 NTCH 
10.4-N 06600918 ANGLE .080 x 3.5 x 3.5 x 92 NTCH 
10.5 06013020-Length FRONT CRNR POST 06013020
10.6 Reference Only See Front Wall Section
10.7 06002050-Length IA637 ANGLE 06002050
10.8 06531281 GUSSET C/O .125 x 5.5 x 2.5 x 4.62
10.9 06003006-Length ALUM EXT CABOVER B/RAIL     IA5762
10.10 BSNR FRP FRT W ALL C/O
10.11 06919083 CLOSEOUT W IRE 4.5 x 85.62
10.12 Reference Only See Sidewall Section

10.NS 12301751 TAPE GREY BUTYL 1/16 x 1-1/2  50'  

10.Ref 06923266 BASERAIL WLDMT C/O LH 71.0 42" DECK
10.Ref 06923267 BASERAIL WLDMT C/O RH 71.0 42" DECK

Cabover Option
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


76 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

11�Roof Ladder Option

��
��
��

���
�

�

���
��
�


	
���
�

��
��

��
�

��
��
��

��
��
���

��
��

�
��

	�

�

��
��

��

��
���
�

�

��
���
��


�
��
�
�

�$�
�'#
�)

����

����

����

�������� ����

����



77Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Item Part Number Description 
11.0 Trademaster Ladder
11.1 01903283 BRKT LADDER TOP MNTG WLD ALUM .188
11.2.1 64351011 ALUM LADDER ACCESS 11"W x 87.25"L
11.2.2 64351016 LADDER ALUM ACCESS 11"W x CHART (Cab)
11.3 05705473 RUBBER BMPR 1.5 DIA x .625 #1019
11.4 03102615 DECAL TM LADDER REMOVAL CAUTION
11.5 08611079 SNAP PIN 5/16 x 2.50       98416A130

Roof Ladder Options
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


78 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

Appendixes

01901972�Rear Dock Extension
APPENDIX 01901972: REAR DOCK EXTENSION

Part Number Width Crossmember Ramp
01901538 90" 3" 6" Std
22813153 90" 3" 6" Nar
01901541 90" 3" 12" Std
22813154 90" 3" 12" Nar
01901539 96" 3" 6" Rmp
01100218 96" 3" 6" Std
01901475 96" 3" 12" Rmp
01100222 96" 3" 12" Std
01901941 96" 4" 12" Std
01901937 96" 4" �
01901935 96" 4" �
01901939 96" 4" �
01100219 102" 3" 6" Std
01901540 102" 3" 6" Rmp
01900223 102" 3" 12" Std
01901476 102" 3" 12" Rmp
01901938 102" 4" �
01901936 102" 4" �
01901940 102" 4" �
01901942 102" 4" 12" Std
01901476 120" 3" 12" Std

Parts in grayed-out areas are nonstocked items and may be substituted.



79Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

APPENDIX 02805529 DURAPLATE PANELS
Core Width Part Number 6 MM DuraPlate Wall Panels BLANKS
8" Wide 02805534-Height DURAPLATE 6MM x 8" PANEL NO HOLES
20" Wide 02805533-Height DURAPLATE 6MM x 20" PANEL NO HOLES
24" Wide 02805532-Height DURAPLATE 6MM x 24" PANEL NO HOLES
32" Wide 02805531-Height DURAPLATE 6MM x 32" PANEL NO HOLES
42.81" Wide 02805536-Height DURAPLATE 6MM x 42.81" PANEL NO HOLES (FRONT)
44" Wide 02805530-Height DURAPLATE 6MM x 44" PANEL NO HOLES
45.81" Wide 02805535-Height DURAPLATE 6MM x 45.81" PANEL NO HOLES (FRONT)
48" Wide 02805529-Height DURAPLATE 6MM x 48 PANEL HO HOLES

Core Width Part Number 6MM DuraPlate Front Wall Panels for Aerocaps
42.81" Wide 02805537-Height DURAPLATE 6MM AEROCAP FRT NO HOLES
42.81" Wide 02805413-Height DURAPLATE 6MM 42.81" AERO FRONT CHART

Core Width Part Number 6MM DuraPlate Wall Panels with Pre-punched Holes
8" Wide 02805394-Height DURAPLATE 6MM WHITE 8" FINISH CHART
20" Wide 02805395-Height DURAPLATE 6MM WHITE 20" FINISH CHART
24" Wide 02805399-Height DURAPLATE 6MM WHITE 24" FINISH CHART
32" Wide 02805393-Height DURAPLATE 6MM WHITE 32" FINISH CHART
42.81" Wide 02805397-Height DURAPLATE 6MM WHITE 42.81" FINISH CHART
44" Wide 02805396-Height DURAPLATE 6MM WHITE 44" FINISH CHART
45.81" Wide 02805398-Height DURAPLATE 6MM WHITE 45.81" FINISH CHART
48" Wide 02805379-Height DURAPLATE 6MM WHITE 48" FINISH CHART

02805529�DuraPlate Panels



80 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

06402141�Roof Metal
APPENDIX 06402141: ROOF METAL

Part Number Replacement Number Description 

06402141 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 10' ROOF METAL

06402143 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 12' ROOF METAL

06402145 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 14' ROOF METAL

06402147 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 16' ROOF METAL

06402149 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 18' ROOF METAL

06402151 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 20' ROOF METAL

06402153 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 22' ROOF METAL

06402155 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 24' ROOF METAL

06402157 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 26' ROOF METAL

06402159 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 28' ROOF METAL

06402121 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 10' ROOF METAL

06402122 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 12' ROOF METAL

06402123 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 14'  ROOF METAL

06402124 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 16' ROOF METAL

06402125 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 18' ROOF METAL

06402126 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 20' ROOF METAL

06402120 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 22' ROOF METAL

06402127 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 24' ROOF METAL

06402128 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 26' ROOF METAL

06402129 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 28' ROOF METAL

06402171 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 10' ROOF METAL

06402173 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 12' ROOF METAL

06402175 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 14' ROOF METAL

06402177 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 16' ROOF METAL

06402179 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 18' ROOF METAL

06402181 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 20' ROOF METAL

06402183 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 22' ROOF METAL

06402185 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 24' ROOF METAL

06402187 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 26' ROOF METAL

06402189 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 28' ROOF METAL

Parts in grayed-out areas are nonstocked items and may be substituted.



81Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

10300865�Rear Door Assembly
APPENDIX 10300865: REAR ROLL-UP DOOR ASSEMBLY
Chart Number Description

10300865 DOOR RU FW WHITING PREMIUM PLASTIC

10300866 DOOR RU FW WHITING PREMIUM ALUM

10301449 DOOR RU CHART SS RIVTS EX PNT TODCO TGH SHL

10301457 DOOR RU CHART SS RIVETS DIAMOND

10301458 DOOR RU CHART LONG LIFE BEARINGS TODCO

10301487 DOOR RU 4PT/SS TODCO CHARTTGH SHL

10301515 DOOR RU ALUM SS RIVET CHART WHITING

57300247 DOOR RU CHART PLASTIC TODCO FW

57300248 DOOR RU CHART ALUMINUM TODCO FW 

57300249 DOOR RU CHART PLASTIC WHITING FW 

57300250 DOOR RU CHART ALUM GP WHITING FW

57300416 DOOR RU PLASTIC FW CHART DIAMOND

This  lis t is  not all inclusive.  Body Serial Number Required to verify door configuration.



82 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

22100241�Rear Corner Post
APPENDIX 22100241: CORNER POST

Part Number Description Crossmember

22100241 POST REAR CORNER 10GA REAR LH SWING 3"

22100242 POST REAR CORNER 10GA REAR RH SWING 3"

22816937 POST REAR CORNER L/H S/STL SWG 3"

22816938 POST REAR CORNER L/H S/STL SWG 3"

22812959 POST REAR CORNER GVNL REAR LH SWING 3"

22812958 POST REAR CORNER GVNL REAR RH SWING 3"

22812934 POST REAR CORNER 10GA SOLID REAR WALL RH 3"

22812933 POST REAR CORNER 10GA SOLID REAR WALL LH 3"

22816920 POST REAR CORNER GVNL SOLID REAR WALL RH 3"

22814750 POST REAR CORNER LH 4" CTR 10G FLUSH 3"

22814751 POST REAR CORNER RH 10G FLUSH 3"

22815364 POST REAR CORNER LH 10GA 2/LIGHTS FLUSH 3"

22815365 POST REAR CORNER RH 10GA 2/LIGHTS FLUSH 3"

22814752 POST REAR CORNER LH GALVANEAL FLUSH 3"

22814753 POST REAR CORNER RH GALVANEAL FLUSH 3"

22815366 POST REAR CORNER LH GVNL 2/LIGHTS FLUSH 3"

22815367 POST REAR CORNER RH GVNL 2/LIGHTS FLUSH 3"

22816932 POST REAR CORNER L/H S/STL FLUSH 3"

22816931 POST REAR CORNER R/H S/STL FLUSH 3"

22816934 POST REAR CORNER 2/LIGHTS S/STL L/H 3"

22816933 POST REAR CORNER 2/LIGHTS S/STL R/H 3"

22815564 POST REAR CORNER 10GA REAR LH 3/LIGHTS FRGN 3"

22815565 POST REAR CORNER 10GA REAR RH 3/LIGHTS FRGN 3"

22815566 POST REAR CORNER GVNL REAR LH 3/LIGHTS FRGN 3"

22815567 POST REAR CORNER GVNL REAR RH 3/LIGHTS FRGN 3"

22816936 POST REAR CORNER 3/LIGHTS S/STL L/H FRGN 3"

22816935 POST REAR CORNER 3/LIGHTS S/STL R/H FRGN 3"

22812961 POST REAR CORNER 10GA REAR LH SWG 4"

22812960 POST REAR CORNER 10GA REAR RH SWG 4"

22812963 POST REAR CORNER GVNL REAR LH SWG 4"

22812962 POST REAR CORNER GVNL REAR RH SWG  4"

22814754 POST REAR CORNER LH 10GA 4"

22814755 POST REAR CORNER RH 10GA 4"

22814756 POST REAR CORNER LH GVNL 4"

22814757 POST REAR CORNER RH GVNL 4"

Prepunched holes 4" O.C. replaces posts with holes 8" O.C.



83Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

22100557�Rear Header
APPENDIX 22100557: REAR HEADER

Part Number Description 

22100557 HEADER RR 12GA x 4.88 x 89.5 NTCHD

22100558 HEADER RR 12GA x 4.88 x 95.5 NTCHD

22100559 HEADER RR 12GA x 4.88 x 101.5 NTCHD

22100560 HDR RR 12GA x 4.88 x 89.5 NTC GLVNLD

22100561 HDR RR 12GA x 4.88 x 95.5 NTC GLVNLD

22100562 HDR RR 12GA x 4.88 x 101.5 NTC GLVNLD

22100685 HEADER REAR 83.5

22100940 HDR 12GA x 9.5 BE SS SO#21634

22810268 HEADER 12GA x 95.5 W /CO D/BOLT

22810831-CHART HEADER REAR 90W  DR NTCH TB

22811031 HDR RR 12GA x 4.88 x 91.5 RYDER

22812232-CHART HEADER RR SW G DRS 96W  TB

22812704-CHART HEADER RR SW G DRS 102W  TB

22812965-CHART HEADER REAR 90W  DR GALVN TB

22812966-CHART HEADER REAR 96W  DR GALVN TB

22812967-CHART HEADER REAR 102W DR GALV TB

22813717 HEADER 12GA x 101.5 W /CO  D/BOLT

22814621 HDR RR 12GA x 95.5 30" SW G W /DBLT

22815404 HEADER RR DB HDWE BIFLD DRS

22815637 HEADER RR SW G DRS 40" OPNG SS

22815665 HDR RR 12GA x 101.5 *BE SS

22815568 HDR RR 12GA x 95.5 20" SW G W /DBLT

22816572 HEADER REAR SW ING 50" OPENING 96W

22816724 HEADER, RR SWING DR 42" OPENING

22816912 HEADER REAR 12GA x 95.5 24" SWG DBLT

22817012 HEADER RR  TWIN 25" SW ING DOORS

22101200�Front Z-post

APPENDIX 22101200:  Z-POST CHART

Part Number Body Height

22150161 6'-6"

22150162 7'-0"

22101200 7'-6"

22150163 8'-0"

22150164 8'-6"

22150165 9'-0"



84 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

22800102�Front Sheet Radius

22813454�Tire Plates

51304294�Crossmember Weldments

APPENDIX 22813454: TIRE PLATE CHART

PART NUMBER GAUGE PLATE WIDTH CROSS MEMBER

22813454 7GA 26.38" 3"

22813455 7GA 29.38" 3"

22813456 7GA 23.38" 3"

22813464 7GA 26.38" 4"

22813465 7GA 29.38" 4"

22813467 7GA 20.38" 3"

APPENDIX 22800102: FRONT SHEET RADIUS

Part Number Description Width

22800102 STAINLESS 12" FRT RADIUS 86"L 86"

06701226 CAP FRT 12" RADIUS 88"L 88"

06701230 CAP FRT 12"RADIUS 96"W 92"

22800101 CAP RADIUS FRT 12" S.STEEL 96W 92"

06701232 CAP FRT 12" RADIUS  102"W 98"

22800103 CAP RADIUS FRT 12"S.STEEL 102W 98"

Appendix 51304294:  I-BEAM CROSSMEMBER WELMENT CHART

Body Size I-beam Size Part Number Crossmember Size

72" 3" 22811125 71.5"

80" 3" 22500009 79.5"

82" 3" 22811127 81.5"

84" 3" 22500008 83.5"

90" 3" 22500005 89.5"

92" 3" 22811126 91.5"

96" 3" 22500006 95.5"

102" 3" 22500007 101.5"

96" 4" 22810795 95.5"

102" 4" 22810712 101.5"

Parts in grayed-out areas are nonstocked items and may be substituted.



85Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

52300250�Wide Threshold Plate
APPENDIX 52300250: W IDE THRESHOLD PLATE
12" W IDE THRESHOLD PLATE
PART NO. DEPTH BODY W IDTH DESCRIPTION W IDTH LENGTH
22101223 11 84 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 12 80
22101224 11 84 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 12 80
52300252 11 84 10 GA .SM OOTH STL. 12 80
52300253 11 84 10 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 12 80
22101225 11 90 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 12 86
22101226 11 90 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 12 86
52300256 11 90 10 GA .SM OOTH STL. 12 86
52300257 11 90 10 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 12 86
22101227 11 96 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 12 92
22101228 11 96 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 12 92
52300260 11 96 10 GA .SM OOTH STL. 12 92
52300261 11 96 10 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 12 92
22101229 11 102 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 12 98
22101230 11 102 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 12 98
52300264 11 102 10 GA .SM OOTH STL. 12 98
52300265 11 102 10 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 12 98
12" W IDE THRESHOLD PLATE
22815266 11 90 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 12 86.75
22815267 11 90 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 12 86.75
22815268 11 96 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 12 92.75
22815269 11 96 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 12 92.75
22815270 11 102 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 12 98.75
22815271 11 102 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 12 98.75
18" 36" 48" W IDE THRESHOLD PLATE
22810891 17 96 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 18 92
22811319 35 96 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 36 92
22815278 35 96 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 36 92.75
22815380 35 102 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 36 98.75
22810349 47 96 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 48 92
22815279 47 96 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 48 92.75
22811038 47 102 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 48 98
22815381 47 102 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 48 98.75
24" W IDE THRESHOLD PLATE
22101231 23 84 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 24 80
22101232 23 84 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 24 80
52300268 23 84 10 GA .SM OOTH STL. 24 80
52300269 23 84 10 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 24 80
22101233 23 90 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 24 86
22101234 23 90 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 24 86
52300272 23 90 10 GA .SM OOTH STL. 24 86
52300273 23 90 10 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 24 86
22815272 23 90 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 24 86.75
22815273 23 90 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 24 86.75
22101235 23 96 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 24 92
22101236 23 96 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 24 92
52300276 23 96 10 GA .SM OOTH STL. 24 92
52300277 23 96 10 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 24 92
22815274 23 96 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 24 92.75
22815275 23 96 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 24 92.75
22101237 23 102 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 24 98
22101238 23 102 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 24 98
52300280 23 102 10 GA .SM OOTH STL. 24 98
52300281 23 102 10 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 24 98
22815276 23 102 12 GA .SM OOTH STL. 24 98.75
22815277 23 102 12 GA .STL.TREA DPLATE 24 98.75



86 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

53301006�FRP Sidewalls

54300274�Front Wall Z-post

54300346�Front Assembly Post

APPENDIX 53301006: FRP SIDEWALL

Description  72" H 78" H 84" H 90" H 96" H 102" H 108" H Core Int Finish Ent Finish

FRP 3/8 TEDLAR 02804069 02804070 02804071 02804072 02804073 NA NA 3/8 Ply Wht Resin Wht Tedlar

FRP 3/8 GEL 02804074 02804075 02804076 02804077 02804078 NA NA 3/8 Plywd Wht Resin Wht Gelc

FRP 3/8 GEL/GEL 02804155 02804156 02804157 02804158 02804159 NA NA 3/8 Plywd Wht Gelc Wht Gelc

FRP 1/2 TEDLAR 02804079 02804080 02804081 02804082 02804083 02804084 02804085 1/2 Plywd Wht Resin Wht Tedlar

FRP 1/2 GEL 02804086 02804087 02804088 02804089 02804090 02804091 02804092 1/2 Plywd Wht Resin Wht Gelc

FRP 5/8 TEDLAR 02804093 02804094 02804095 02804096 02804097 02804098 02804099 5/8 Plywd Wht Resin Wht Tedlar

FRP 5/8 GEL 02804100 02804101 02804102 02804103 02804104 02804105 02804106 5/8 Plywd Wht Resin Wht Gelc

FRP 5/8 GEL/GEL 02804107 02804108 02804109 02804110 02804111 02804112 02804113 5/8 Plywd Wht Gelc Wht Gelc

APPENDIX 54300274: NOSE Z–POST

Part Number Description Unit Height

22150166 ZPOST NOSE 2" CTR 18GA x 61.5 PNCH 6'–0"

22150167 ZPOST NOSE 2" CTR 18GA x  67.5 PNCH 6'–6"

22150168 ZPOST NOSE 2" CTR 18GA x 73.5 PNCH 7'–0"

22150169 ZPOST NOSE 2" CTR 18GA x 79.5 PNCH 7'–6"

22150170 ZPOST NOSE 2" CTR 18GA x 85.5 PNCH 8'–0"

22150172 ZPOST NOSE 2" CTR 18GA x 91.5 PNCH 8'–6"

22150173 Z POST NOSE 2" CTR 18GA x 97.5 PNCH 9'–0"

Parts in grayed-out areas are nonstocked items and may be substituted.

APPENDIX 53300346: POST, FRONT ASSEMBLY 06013089
Unit Height Weldment LH Weldment RH Upper LH Upper RH Lower LH Lower RH

 6'-0" 53300879 53300880 06010202 06010203 06010204 06010205
6'-6" 53300881 53300882 06010202 06010203 06010206 06010207
7'-0" 53300883 53300884 06010202 06010203 06010208 06010209
7'-6" 53300885 53300886 06010202 06010203 06010210 06010211
8'-0" 53300887 53300888 06010202 06010203 06010212 06010213
8'-6" 53300889 53300890 06010202 06010203 06010214 06010215
9'-0" 53300891 53300892 06010202 06010203 06010216 06010217

Parts in grayed-out areas are nonstocked items and may be substituted.



87Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

54301004�FRP Front Walls

54300521�FRP Front Wall with Aerocap
APPENDIX 54300521: FRP FRONT WALL WITH AEROCAP

Part No. Height Core Exterior Finish Int Finish Where Used

 02803640 84" 3/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 7' WHEELWELL

 02803642 84" 3/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 7' WHEELWELL

 02804134 83" 3/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 7' WHEELWELL

 02804135 83" 3/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 7' WHEELWELL

 02803644 84" 1/2" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 7' WHEELWELL

 02803646 84" 1/2"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 7' WHEELWELL

 02804136 83" 1/2" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 7' WHEELWELL

 02804137 83" 1/2"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 7' WHEELWELL

 02803650 84" 5/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 7' WHEELWELL

 02804138 83" 5/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 7' WHEELWELL

 02804139 83" 5/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 7' WHEELWELL

 02803652 78" 3/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 6'-6" FLT/FLR

 02803654 78" 3/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 6'-6" FLT/FLR

 02804140 77" 3/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 6'-6" FLT/FLR

 02804141 77" 3/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 6'-6" FLT/FLR

 02803655 78" 1/2" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 6'-6" FLT/FLR

 02803656 78" 1/2"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 6'-6" FLT/FLR

 02804142 77" 1/2" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 6'-6" FLT/FLR

 02804143 77" 1/2"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 6'-6" FLT/FLR

 02803657 78" 5/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 6'-6" FLT/FLR

 02803658 78" 5/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 6'-6" FLT/FLR

 02804144 77" 5/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 6'-6" FLT/FLR

 02804145 77" 5/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 6'-6" FLT/FLR

APPENDIX 54301004: FRP FRONT WALL

Part No.  90" W Part No. 96" W Part No. 102" W Core Interior Finish Exterior Finish Description 

02804048 02804049 02804050 3/8 Plywood White Resin White Gelcoat FRP 3/8 GELCOAT 

02804051 02804052 02804053 3/8 Plywood White Resin White Tedlar FRP 3/8 TEDLAR 

02804054 02804055 02804056 1/2 Plywood White Resin White Gelcoat FRP 1/2 GELCOAT 

02804057 02804058 02804059 1/2 Plywood White Resin White Tedlar FRP 1/2 TEDLAR 

02804060 02804061 02804062 5/8 Plywood White Gelcoat White Gelcoat FRP 5/8 GEL/GEL 

02804063 02804064 02804065 5/8 Plywood White Resin White Gelcoat FRP 5/8 GELCOAT

02804066 02804067 02804068 5/8 Plywood White Resin White Tedlar FRP 5/8 TEDLAR

02804257 02804258 02804259 1/2 Encore White Resin White Tedlar FRP 1/2 ENCORE/TEDLAR

02804311 02804312 02804313 1/2 Plywood White Gelcoat White Gelcoat FRP 1/2 GEL/GEL



88 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

55300578�Rear Sill Extension, Chicago Style

APPENDIX 55300578: REAR SILL EXTENSION, CHICAGO STYLE
Part Number Depth Frame Width Body Width Sill Width
01100200 12" 27.50 84" 31.25
01100201 12" 27.50 90" 34.25
01100202 12" 27.50 96" 37.25
01100203 12" 29.50 84" 30.25
01100204 12" 29.50 90" 33.25
01100205 12" 29.50 96" 36.25
01100206 12" 21.50 90" 32.25
01100207 12" 21.50 96" 35.25
01100208 12" 21.50 102" 38.25
01100200 12" 33.50 90" 31.25
01100201 12" 33.50 96" 34.25
01100202 12" 33.50 102" 37.25
01100209 12" 34.00 90" 31.00
01100210 12" 34.00 96" 34.00
01100211 12" 34.00 102" 37.00
01100203 12" 35.50 90" 30.25
01100204 12" 35.50 96" 33.25
01100205 12" 35.50 102" 36.25
01100212 12" 37.50 90" 29.25
01100206 12" 37.50 96" 32.25
01100207 12" 37.50 102" 35.25
01100213 24" 34.00 90" 31.00
01100214 24" 34.00 96" 34.00
01100215 24" 34.00 102" 37.00
01902070 12" 41.75 90" 27.12
01902071 12" 41.75 96" 30.12
01902072 12" 43.00 90" 26.50
01902073 12" 43.00 96" 29.50



89Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

55300795�Rear Structures Roll-up Doors

APPENDIX 55300795: STD REAR STRUCTURE WITH ROLL-UP DOORS
Part Number Height Sill to Header Post to Post

55300656 6'�0"          66.4 88.0
55300658 6'�6"          72.4 88.0
55300659       7'�0"          78.4 88.0
55300660       7'�6"          84.4 88.0
55300661      8'�0"          90.4 88.0
55300662      8'�6"         96.4 88.0
55300663       9'�0"         102.4 88.0
55300639       6'�0"          66.4 94.0
55300640       6'�6"          72.4 94.0
55300641       7'�0"          78.4 94.0
55300642       7'�6"          84.4 94.0
55300643      8'�0"          90.4 94.0
55300644       8'�6"          96.4 94.0
55300645 9'�0"         102.4 94.0



90 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

fi

Index

A
Address

National Highway Traffic Safety
Administration  14

Transport Canada  14
U.S. Department of Transporta-

tion  14
Utilimaster

Customer service  15
Parts department  11
Publications department  3
Warranty department  13

Aerocap  48, 87
Aeromaster  7
Aluminum

Front wall  52, 86
Sidewalls  40

Appendixes  8, 78
B
Body serial number  9
Box, tool  72
BSNR  8
Bulkhead. See Front wall
Bumpers  24, 26, 72
C
Cabover  74
Cargo options  72
Chart  8. See also Appendixes
Compartment, tool box  72
Corner post, rear  82
Crossmembers  16, 20, 84
Customer service. See Utilimaster

Customer Service

D
Dock extension  78
Door

Bulkhead  58, 60, 62
Hardware  15, 58, 60, 62
Mid-ship wall  58, 60, 62
Rear roll-up  32, 81, 89
Rear swing  36, 38

DSNR  8
DuraPlate

Front wall  64
Sidewalls  44

E
E-track  72
Electrical components  15, 66
Electrical harnesses  66
Email  11, 13, 15
F
Federal Certification Label  9
Floor, cargo  16
Forms  11, 13
Front assembly post  40, 86
Front sheet radius  48
Front wall

Aluminum  52, 86
DuraPlate  64
Front sheet radius  48, 84
FRP  54, 56, 58, 60, 62, 87
Z-post  83, 86

FRP
Front wall  58, 60, 62, 87
Sidewalls  42, 86

G
Glossary of terms  15
Grab handles  28



91Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

H
Harnesses, electrical  66
Hazardous material placard  32
Header, rear  28, 83
I
Item numbers  7
L
Ladder  76
Lights  48, 66. See also Quick

Reference Parts Guide
M
Metromaster  7
Mid-ship wall  58, 60, 62
Mud flaps  15, 20
N
Numbers

Body (unit) serial  9
Item  7
Part  7
Phone  11, 13, 14, 15
Unit (body) serial  9
VIN  9
Work order  9

O
Options, cargo  72

P
Parts

Guide  15
Lists  16
Numbers  7
Order form  12
Ordering  11
Returns  11

Phone numbers  11, 15
NHTSA  14
Transport Canada  14
Warranty claims (fax)  13

Placard, hazardous material  32
Post, front assembly  40, 86
R
Rear

Bumpers  24, 26, 72
Corner post  28, 82
Dock extension  78, 79
Header  83
Roll-up door  32, 81
Structure

28, 30, 78, 79, 82, 83, 88
Swing doors  36, 38

Reflectors  28, 72
Revision  3
Roof  46, 48, 80
Roof ladder  76



92 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

S
Safety defects, reporting  14
Serial number  9
Service manual  15
Shelving  72
Sidewalls

Aluminum  40
DuraPlate  44
FRP  42, 86

Sill, rear  88
Slats  72
Subfloor  20
Subframe  16, 20
T
Threshold plate  85
Tire plates  20, 84
Tool box  72
Trademaster  7
Treadplate  16
U
Unit serial number  9
Utilimaster Body Service Manual  15
Utilimaster Customer Service

11, 13, 15
Utilimaster Glossary of Terms  15
Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts

Guide  15

V
Vents  72
VIN  9
W
Warranty claims  13
Web site  3, 11, 13, 15
Windows  15, 32, 36
Wiring. See Electrical harnesses
Work order number  9
Z
Z-post

Front wall  83, 86
Sidewalls  40



93Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual



94 Truck Body and Utilivan�Body Parts Manual

U
tilim

a
s
te

r B
o

d
U

tilim
a

s
te

r B
o

d
U

tilim
a

s
te

r B
o

d
U

tilim
a

s
te

r B
o

d
U

tilim
a

s
te

r B
o

d
y
 P

y
 P

y
 P

y
 P

y
 P

a
r

a
r

a
r

a
r

a
rts

 M
a

n
ts

 M
a

n
ts

 M
a

n
ts

 M
a

n
ts

 M
a

n
u

a
l

u
a

l
u

a
l

u
a

l
u

a
l

TT TTT
rr rrru

c
u

c
u

c
u

c
u

c
k

 B
o

d
k

 B
o

d
k

 B
o

d
k

 B
o

d
k

 B
o

d
y
 a

n
d

 U
tili

y
 a

n
d

 U
tili

y
 a

n
d

 U
tili

y
 a

n
d

 U
tili

y
 a

n
d

 U
tilivv vvv

a
n

a
n

a
n

a
n

a
n

©©©©©Utilimaster CorUtilimaster CorUtilimaster CorUtilimaster CorUtilimaster Corporporporporporaaaaation,tion,tion,tion,tion, 65906 Sta 65906 Sta 65906 Sta 65906 Sta 65906 State Rte Rte Rte Rte Road 19,oad 19,oad 19,oad 19,oad 19, P P P P P.O.O.O.O.O..... Bo Bo Bo Bo Box 585,x 585,x 585,x 585,x 585,     WWWWWakarakarakarakarakarusa,usa,usa,usa,usa, Indiana, Indiana, Indiana, Indiana, Indiana, 46573-0585, 46573-0585, 46573-0585, 46573-0585, 46573-0585, USA USA USA USA USA

PPPPPararararart Numbert Numbert Numbert Numbert Number:::::  03102101-PY01EN  03102101-PY01EN  03102101-PY01EN  03102101-PY01EN  03102101-PY01EN


	READ FIRST: Top Tips
	 
	CHANGE VIEW...
	Zoom
	Full Page
	Page Width
	Continuous Facing View
	Single Page View
	Go to Page __
	Go to Previous Page Viewed

	 
	PRINT PAGES
	 
	SEARCH
	Find Next

	 
	INTERNET LINKS
	Email Customer Service
	Utilimaster Web Site

	 
	 
	COVER
	Revision Control 
	Important Notices 
	Contents
	Introduction 
	Decoding Part Numbers 
	Finding Part Numbers 
	Item Numbers 
	Part Number with a Suffix 
	Part Descriptions 

	Vehicle Identification 
	Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) 
	Unit (or Body) Serial Number and Federal Certification Label 
	Work Order Numbers 
	Utilivan and Truck Body Differences 
	Wall Construction Types 

	Ordering Parts 
	How to Order 
	Returns 
	Customizable Parts Order Form 
	Faxable Parts Order Form 

	Filing Warranty Claims 
	Reporting Safety Defects 
	United States Only 
	Canada Only 

	More Information 
	Download Files 
	Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide 
	Utilimaster Glossary of Terms 
	Utilimaster Body Service Manual 
	Contact Utilimaster  

	Diagrams and Parts Lists 
	1-Subframe and Cargo Floor, Utilivan 
	1-Subframe and Cargo Floor, Truck Body 
	2-Rear Bumpers 
	2-Rear Bumper with Ramp and Ball Hitch 
	3-Rear Structure, Medium-duty 
	3-Rear Structure, Heavy-duty 
	4-Rear Roll-up Door 
	4-Rear Swing Doors, Cam Lock 
	4-Rear Swing Doors, Slam Lock 
	5-Sidewalls, Aluminum 
	5-Sidewalls, FRP 
	5-Sidewalls, DuraPlate 
	6-Roof Assembly 
	6-Roof Front Caps 
	6-Aerocap Headliner 
	7-Front Wall, Aluminum 
	7-Front Wall, FRP Solid 
	7-Front Wall, FRP Solid with Setback Wall 
	7-Front Wall, FRP with Sliding Door 
	7-Front Wall, Narrow FRP Aerocap with Sliding Door 
	7-Front Wall, 96W FRP Aerocap with Sliding Door 
	7-Front Wall, DuraPlate 
	8-Electrical Harnesses 
	9-Cargo Options 
	10-Cabover Option 
	11-Roof Ladder Option 

	Appendixes 
	01901972-Rear Dock Extension 
	02805529-DuraPlate Panels 
	06402141-Roof Metal 
	10300865-Rear Door Assembly 
	22100241-Rear Corner Post 
	22100557-Rear Header 
	22101200-Front Z-post 
	22800102-Front Sheet Radius 
	22813454-Tire Plates 
	51304294-Crossmember Weldments 
	52300250-Wide Threshold Plate 
	53301006-FRP Sidewalls 
	54300274-Front Wall Z-post 
	54300346-Front Assembly Post 
	54300521-FRP Front Wall with Aerocap 
	54301004-FRP Front Walls 
	55300578-Rear Sill Extension, Chicago Style 
	55300795-Rear Structures Roll-up Doors 

	 
	Index
	A
	Address
	National Highway Traffic Safety Administration  
	Transport Canada  
	U.S. Department of Transportation  
	Utilimaster
	Customer service  
	Parts department  
	Publications department  
	Warranty department  


	Aerocap  
	Aeromaster  
	Aluminum
	Front wall  
	Sidewalls  

	Appendixes  

	B
	Body serial number  
	Box, tool  
	BSNR  
	Bulkhead. See Front wall
	Bumpers  

	C
	Cabover  
	Cargo options  
	Chart  
	Compartment, tool box  
	Corner post, rear  
	Crossmembers  
	Customer service. See Utilimaster Customer Service

	D
	Dock extension  
	Door
	Bulkhead  
	Hardware  
	Mid-ship wall  
	Rear roll-up  
	Rear swing  

	DSNR  
	DuraPlate
	Front wall  
	Sidewalls  


	E
	E-track  
	Electrical components  
	Electrical harnesses  
	Email  

	F
	Federal Certification Label  
	Floor, cargo  
	Forms  
	Front assembly post  
	Front sheet radius  
	Front wall
	Aluminum  
	DuraPlate  
	Front sheet radius  
	FRP  
	Z-post  

	FRP
	Front wall  
	Sidewalls  


	G
	Glossary of terms  
	Grab handles  

	H
	Harnesses, electrical  
	Hazardous material placard  
	Header, rear  

	I
	Item numbers  

	L
	Ladder  
	Lights  

	M
	Metromaster  
	Mid-ship wall  
	Mud flaps  

	N
	Numbers
	Body (unit) serial  
	Item  
	Part  
	Phone  
	Unit (body) serial  
	VIN  
	Work order  


	O
	Options, cargo  

	P
	Parts
	Guide  
	Lists  
	Numbers  
	Order form  
	Ordering  
	Returns  

	Phone numbers  
	NHTSA  
	Transport Canada  
	Warranty claims (fax)  

	Placard, hazardous material  
	Post, front assembly  

	R
	Rear
	Bumpers  
	Corner post  
	Dock extension  
	Header  
	Roll-up door  
	Structure  
	Swing doors  

	Reflectors  
	Revision  
	Roof  
	Roof ladder  

	S
	Safety defects, reporting  
	Serial number  
	Service manual  
	Shelving  
	Sidewalls
	Aluminum  
	DuraPlate  
	FRP  

	Sill, rear  
	Slats  
	Subfloor  
	Subframe  

	T
	Threshold plate  
	Tire plates  
	Tool box  
	Trademaster  
	Treadplate  

	U
	Unit serial number  
	Utilimaster Body Service Manual  
	Utilimaster Customer Service  
	Utilimaster Glossary of Terms  
	Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide  

	V
	Vents  
	VIN  

	W
	Warranty claims  
	Web site  
	Windows  
	Wiring. See Electrical harnesses
	Work order number  

	Z
	Z-post
	Front wall  
	Sidewalls  




